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Release Editor/NFAA Director Notes:

From what I saw and heard, | felt the Florida Vegas Shoot was a
success. We are planning on holding another one the weekend
before the ‘real’ Vegas shoot in 2019 and Newberry has offered to
hold it for us.

Let officers know how if you liked or didn’t like the changes to the
State 3-D shoots. Did you like having both on the same weekend and
did you like shooting for money instead of awards?

It was nice seeing a lot of Florida archers at the National Indoor.
Florida took home 3 bowls, 4 third places and all of the 2" flight
awards for Young Adult Olympic Freestyle. We had a lot of
Olympic Freestyle shooters there and that was great.

Hints for our state shoots. Know the scoring rings on the target and
ask before you assume how to score. At our state shoots we give out
two score cards per person and assign you to a target. You must
have three people in a group and four is typical. You will have two
people keeping score for all the archers in the group (in pen since
pencil can be erased) and one person calling the arrows. The extra
person will help the person calling the arrows. If you shoot the
wrong target, you do not get to shoot it again. Arrows are not to be
removed from the target or touched prior to scoring the arrows
(even if it is a non-scoring arrow). Lastly, score keepers will keep a
running total and compare it to the other score keeper after every
target. Itis never permissible to reshoot arrows that have already
been shot. | am typing this because all of the above have been
broken at recent shoots. PS. A non-scoring arrow is scored as an M
not a zero since a zero can be modified.

If you or your club has anything to share please email me. Pictures
are nice as well.

Bids for State shoots will be decided at the State Field on May 19.
Think about getting your club to bid for a shoot.

Hope to see you at the northern portion of the State International
that Dale and I are hosting in Tallahassee.

See you on the range. Oliver.



NEWS

Congratulations to Jacob Marlow. He won
Pro Freestyle at the NFAA National Indoors
against 120 of the best. Fellow Florida Pro
Jessie Broadwater placed 4™,




Archery News. Tatyana Muntyan had a nice
article in World Archery and won Adult
Female Olympic at the NFAA National
Indoor. Her final round was a 296-29. Great
shooting.
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2018 Schedule

22-25 Mar Foley Uchee Creek AL ASA Pro Am

24-Mar Melbourne Brevard 900 Round

24-Mar Bunnell Flagler 9:00 AM Traditional Shoot
25-Mar Melbourne Brevard Hunter Round

25-Mar Ft Lauderdale Ft Lauderdale 8:30 Roving 3-D #4

6-8 Apr Paris TX ASA Pro Am

8-Apr The Villages The Villages 900 Round

8-Apr Melbourne Brevard 3-D

8-Apr Homestead" Everglades 8:30 Roving 3-D #5
8-Apr Lakeland Ridge ASA Qualifier

14-Apr Daytona Daytona Daytona Cup

15-Apr Ft Lauderdale Ft Lauderdale 9:00 Target 900 Round
15-Apr TBSC TBSC ASA Qualifier

20-22 Apr Yankton SD NFAA Classic NFAA Classic

21-22 Apr Homestead Everglades FAA International

21-22 Apr Tallahassee Tri-State Archers FAA International
21-Apr Bunnell Flagler Circuit 3-D

27-29 Apr Appling GA ASA Pro Am

28-Apr The Villages The Villages Villages Senior Games - 900
28-Apr Melbourne Brevard Traditional Only Field
29-Apr Melbourne Brevard 900 Round

5-May Daytona Daytona Circuit 3-D

6-May Melbourne Brevard 3-D

6-May Dunnellon Citrus Reg Field - 14 F/A/H
6-May Ft Lauderdale Ft Lauderdale 8:30 Roving 3-D #6
11-13 May Newberry Easton Newberry USA Archery Gator Cup
12-May The Villages The Villages 900 Round

19-May Gainesville Gator Bowmen FAA Board Meeting
17-20 May Newberry Easton Newberry Collegiate National USA Arch
19-20 May Gainesville Gator Bowmen FAA Field

19-20 May Gainesville Gator Bowmen SE Field

27-May Gainesville Gator Bowmen Circuit 3-D

28-May Melbourne Brevard 900 Memorial Day Shoot
1-3Jun to be arranged ASA Pro Am

3-Jun Melbourne Brevard 3-D



9-10 Jun
9-10 Jun
16-Jun

17-dun
23-Jun
24-Jun
24-Jun

29 Jun-1 Jul
7-Jul
8-Jul
11-15 Jul
15-Jul
21-22 Jul
25-29 Jul
2-5 Aug
8-12 Aug
12-Aug
18-19 Aug
8-9 Sep
9-Sep
9-Sep
16-Sep
22-23 Sep
22-Sep
23-Sep
23-Sep
29-Sep
7-Oct
13-Oct
14-Oct
14-Oct
20-Oct
20-21 Oct
27-Oct
28-Oct
3-Nov

Gainesville/Newberry
Georgia

The Villages

Sarasota

Dunnellon
Gainesville

Lakeland

Metropolis IL
Newberry

Melbourne

Homestead & Ft Laud
Lakeland
Mechanicsburg Pa

Cullman AL

Melbourne
Newberry
Yankton SD
Melbourne
Dunnellon

Ft Lauderdale
Newberry
Melbourne
The Villages
Melbourne
Gainesville
Dunnellon
The Villages
Melbourne

Ft Lauderdale
Ft Lauderdale
Ft Lauderdale
Melbourne
Melbourne

Melbourne

Gator/Newberry
Ogeechee Bowmen
The Villages

Suncoast
Citrus
Gator Bowmen

Ridge

Easton Newberry
Brevard

USA Archery

Ridge
NFAA National

USA Archery
Brevard

Easton Newberry
NFAA National
Brevard

Citrus

Ft Lauderdale
Easton Newberry
Brevard

The Villages
Brevard

Gator Bowmen
Citrus

The Villages
Brevard

Ft Lauderdale

Ft Lauderdale

Ft Lauderdale
Brevard

Brevard

Brevard

Sunshine State Games
SE Field
900 Round

Club 3-D Shoot

3-D or International Rd
Circuit 3-D Championship
Club Shoot

ASA Pro Am

FAA JOAD Ch

3-D

National JOAD Championship
11:00-4:00PM Renewal Picnic

Tentative ASA State Champ
Field

ASA Pro Am

National Outdoor Target
3-D

FAA FITA Field Ch
Target

3-D

3-D or International Rd
9:00 1/2 FITA Round
FAAFITA Ch

Hunter Round

900 Round

900 Round

Gainesville Senior Games
3-D or International Rd
Classic 600 Round

3-D

9:00 Regional 900 Round
FAA Board Meeting
FAA Target Ch

900 Round

Field Round

3-D



10-11 Nov Chino CA Oranco Bowmen NAFAC

18-Nov The Villages The Villages 900 Round

18-Nov Ft Lauderdale Ft Lauderdale 8:30 Roving 3-D #1
24-Nov Melbourne Brevard Animal Round

25-Nov Melbourne Brevard 900 Round

1-Dec Florida Senior Games

7-9 Dec Homestead Everglades Open

8-Dec The Villages The Villages 900 Round

9-Dec Melbourne Brevard 3-D

15-Dec Dunnellon Citrus 3-D or International Rd

FAA CLUBS AND RANGES
As of - 02/20/2018

ADVENTURES JOAD -C
Club Address: 2210 US Hwy 301, Suite 200, Tampa FL 33619
Club Director: Jana Crisp  813-664-8700
Lakeland Manager: Dani Edelmann 863-950-2914
NAA - 08/18/2018 FAA Members = 26
Lakeland — dpskowski@gmail.com

ARROWHEAD ARCHERY SHOP -C
Club Address: 10818 US Highway 92 East, Tampa FL 33610

President: Ashley Swafford 813-765-1869 6913 W Dormany Rd, Plant City FL 33565
NFAA - 09/17/2017 FAA Members = 13
BIG SUN JOAD-N
Club Director: Arlene Chauncey 352-245-3842 4348 SE 108 Lane, Belleview FL 34420
NAA

BREVARD ARCHERS - N MAP
President: Richard Finley 321-302-4145 994 Sycamore Dr, Rockledge FL 32955-3932

Secy: Shannon Ward 321-266-9908 1048 Ellen Court, Melbourne FL 32935

Club: NFAA -01/31/2019  +NAA FAA Members = 20

Range — 14 Field — 3 Stars (212.5 points) — 07/10/2019

3-D Range - 20 Targets — 07/15/19 Pres:: refinley4593@msn.com
Club Web Site: http://brevardarchers.com Secy: smwardfamily@aim.com

BULLSEYE BANDITS JOAD-C
President: Bobbie Koctur 941-493-0025 4419 Tamiami Trail South, Venice FL 34293

NAA - 01/11/2018 FAA Members = 2 cookebm@comcast.net
CENTRAL FLORIDA ARCHERS - C MAP AREA MAP

Range Address 2049 US 17 South, Ft Meade FL

President: William Humes  813-633-9361 625 Masterpiece Dr, Sun City Center FL 33573

Secretary: William Humes 813-633-9361 625 Masterpiece Dr, Sun City Center FL 3573

NFAA - 02/19/2018 FAA Members =9

Range — 28 Field — 3 Stars (198 points) — 01-31/2018
3-D Range — 40 Targets — 01/31/2018
Club Web Site: www.CentralFloridaArchers.com Pres: wkhumes@hotmail.com
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CITRUS ARCHERS INC-N MAP  AREA MAP

Club Range Address 6479 W Candier Ct, Dunnellon FL 34433-2575
President: Robert Jones 352-563-5732 1547 N Foxboro Loop, Crystal River FL 34429-7675
Secretary: Robert Jones

NFAA - 12/03/2018 FAA Members = 18

Range — 14 Field — 2 Stars (172 points) — 12/03/2019
Range — 3-D — 15 Targets — 12/03/2019

Web Site: www.citrusarchers.org _Pres: bobjones.faa@gmail.com
DAYTONA ARCHERS, INC-N MAP AREA MAP
Club Range Address 2265 Bellevue Ave Ext, Daytona Bch 32114
President: Robert Bowden 386-547-9044 108 Palm Ter, Daytona Beach FL 32117-3029
Secretary: Betty Dollar 386-228-7762 4384 Mixon Dr, DeLand FL 32724
NFAA - 12/19/2017 FAA Members = 18
Range — 14 Field — 2 Stars (151.5 points) — 05/31/2017
Range — 3-D — 20 Targets ASA Pres: bowdenbuilt@aol.com
Club Web Page: http://daytonaarchersinc.com Sec: betty-dollar@cfl.rr.com

DUNEDIN ARCHERY CLUB-C
President: Kenneth Drewke 727-643-4481 2541 Redwood Cir, Clearwater FL 33763
NAA -10/31/2016 FAA -10/14/2017 FAA Members =1

EASTON NEWBERRY ARCHERY CLUB - N

Range Address 24880 N W 16" Ave, Newberry FL 32669

Center Manager: Eric Blalock 352-472-2380

NAA - 08/07/2018 FAA Members =1 Mgr: eblalock@esdf.org
EVERGLADES ARCHERS-S Local Map Area Map (Bauer Dr)

Club Range Address 17415 S W 264" St, Homestead FL 33031-1900

President: John Laudicina 305-582-2263 6620 S W 46 St, Miami FL 33155-5904

Secretary: Betty Alamo 786-368-5197 10525 S W 112" Ave, #115, Miami FL 33176

NFAA - 12/31/17 FAA Members = 101

Range - 28 Field — 5 Stars (328 points) — 06/07/2018 Pres: giovanni@giovanniphoto.com

3-D Range - 20 Targets — 06/07/2018 Sec: evergladesarchersemail@gmail.com

Club Webpage: Everglades Archers

EAMILYFUN ARCHERY - N
Range Address: 901 South Charles Richard Beall Blvd, DeBary FL 32713

President: David G. Anderson 321-352-3333 P O Box 470511, Lake Monroe FL 32747
Secretary:

NAA - 11/06/2017 FAA Members = 1

Range — Indoor - 20 lanes

Club Website: www.familyfunarchery.com Pres: dgander@ffarchery.com

FLAGLER GUN AND ARCHERY CLUB-N MAP
Range Address 1290 CR 90E, Bunnell, FL 32210
President: Steve Canfield
Secretary: Greg Wilk 386-503-1833 5 Whitting PL, Palm Coast, FL 32167

NFAA - 03/31/2018 FAA Members = 8

Range 14 Field - 5 Stars (320.5 points) — 04/15/2019

3-D Range - 30 Targets Dir:: mohican1388@aol.com
Club Webpage: www.flaglergunclub.com Sec: Itgwilk@gmail.com

FLORIDA ARCHERY FOUNDATION-C
Club Director: Michael Lundeen 882=617=24051141 18" PL, Vero Beach FL 32960
NAA FAA Members = 3
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FLORIDA SCHOOLS JOAD
Club Director:

NAA (4440) - 5/26/2018 FAA Members = Club: floridaschoolsjoad@gmail.com

FT LAUDERDALE ARCHERS-S MAP Area Map
Club Range Address 4590 Peters Rd, Plantation FL 33317
President: Bill Coulter 954-292-4310 5913 SW 36™ CT, Davie FL 33314-2607
Secretary: Sarah Gilliard 954-540-2937 5197 S W 26™ Ave, Ft Lauderdale 33312-7428
NFAA - 02/28/2018 FAA Members =217  NAA 4/9/2016 (AAAP JOAD)
Range — 28 Field — 5 Stars (403 points) — 04/30/2018 Indoor/Outdoor Range — 04/04/2018
3-D Range - 60 Targets — 04/30/2018 Club: Ftlaudarchers@msn.com
Club Webpage: www.fortlauderdalearchers.com Pres: cwilliamcoulter@aol.com

Secy: sarahgilliard@gmail.com

GATOR BOWMAN INC -N MAP

Range address 10404 S W Williston Rd, Gainesville FL 32608
President: Tim Austin 352-332-1969 1710 S W 76" Ter, Gainesville FL 32607-3418
Secretary: Tim Austin 352-281-5697  Same

NFAA - 04/30/2018 FAA Members = 38 Pres: flarchery@earthlink.net

Range — 28 Field — 3 Stars (227 points) — 05/31/2018
3-D Range - 75 Lanes, 2 adjustable ranges 15, 20, 25 target courses— 01/31/2018

GENEVA ARCHERY CLUB -N MAP

Range Address 3883 CR 426, Geneva FL
President: Phil Graves 407-221-7764 230 Snow Hill Rd, Geneva FL 32732-9350
NFAA - 04/30/2018 FAA Members = 11
NAA - 08/17/2018
Website: www.GenevaArchery.com Pres: philsarchery@gmail.com
GOLD COAST ARCHERS CLUB, INC-S MAP
Range Address 10875 Atlantic Ave, Delray Beach FL 33446
President: Rick Dorey 561-439-2115 128 Longfellow Dr, Palm Springs FL 33461-2034
Secretary Jeffrey Van Treese 561-789-6866 11612 Countryview Lane, Boca Raton 33428-1172
Treasurer: Jay Siegel 954-854-2040 1418 N W 113" Way, Pembroke Pines 33026-2679
NFAA - 05/31/2018 FAA Members = 97 NAA Club (2183) — 6/13/2018
Range — 14 Field — 3 Stars (199.5 points) — 11/30/2017 Pres: doreyc@bellsouth.net
3-D Range — 40 Targets — 11/30/2017 Secy: goldcoastarchers@gmail.com
Club Webpage: www.goldcoastarchersclub.com Secy: jvt2law@gmail.com

GRIFFIN ARCHERY - N

Club Director: Ann Skippers 321-356-0228 100 Prince PL, Sanford FL 32771
NAA - 08/22/2018 FAA Members = 1 griffinarchery@gmail.com

HIGHLANDS BOWHUNTERS-C MAP
Club Address 7391 Haywood Taylor Blvd, Sebring FL 34876
President: Tommy Bloodworth 706-593-3115 338 Skylark Dr, Sebring FL 33875
Secretary: Donald Perdian 863-214-3113 401 Highlands Lake Dr, Lake Placid FL 33852

NFAA - 01/31/2019 FAA Members = 6

Range — 14 Field — 2 Star (178 points) — 12/31/2003 exp. Pres: barbara@bloodworth.com

3-D Range - 20 Targets — 07/31/2017 Secy: flcruiserman@live.com
HOT SHOTSJOAD-C

Club Address: 10818 US Hwy 92 East, Tampa FL 33610

President: Ashley Swafford 813-765-1869 6913 W Dormany Rd, Plant City FL 33565
FAA/NAA - 09/17/2018 FAA Members = 11

INDIAN RIVER ARCHERS - C
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President: Rex Hailey 5890 76™ Lane, Vero Beach FL 32967
Secretary: LaRaine Osterloth ~ 772-538-8970 1045 37" Ave, Vero Beach FL 32960-4057
NFAA - 12/12/2018 FAA Members =7 Secy rainynocs@gmail.com

KINGS POINT ARCHERY CLUB-C
President: T Steven Nicholson 610-216-9153 307 Kinneret Way, Sun City Center FL 33573-6156
Secretary: Joseph White 813-634-2026 2224 Brookfield Greens Cir, Sun City Ctr 33573
NFAA - 06/20/2018 FAA Members = 5 Pres: tsn2504@msn.com
Secy: jaydeewhite@yahoo.com

LAKE HIGHLAND ARCHERY CLUB - N
Club Director: John Winchester 407-276-5190 7025 Cy Rd 46A, St 1071-122, Lake Mary 32746
NAA - 08/30/2018 FAA Members =20 jwinchester1300@yahoo.com

LEE COUNTY ARCHERS-S MAP  Area Map

Club Address: P O Box 1437, Lehigh Acres FL 33970
Range Address: (next to) 8500 Nalle Grade Rd, N Ft Myers FL 33917
President: Bill Ziegler 330-591-8166 23157 Marsh Landing Blvd, Estero FL 33928
Secretary: Michelle Stahl  239-707-5535 19221 Pine Run Ln, Ft Myers FL 33967-4812
NFAA - 02/20/2020 FAA Members = 44

Range — 28 Field — 4 Star (297 points) — 06/05/2018 Pres: BB23020@comcast.net

3-D Range - 40 Targets —06/05/2018 Indoor 06/05/2018  Secy: leecountyarchers@outlook.com
Club Website: www.leecountyarchers.com

LEKATCHKA ARCHERS-C

Club Address: 3445 Rustic Rd, Nokomis FL 34275
President: Doug Eader 248-318-3200 764 Black Nine Dr, Venice FL 34285
Secretary: Dan Page 781-804-0121 677 Rotonda Cir, Rotonda West FL 33947
Treas: Cappy LaBarbera 914-557-2641 7361 Mamouth St, Englewood FL 34224

NFAA - 01/22/2017 FAA Members =9 Pres: deader4029@comcast.net

NAA (3588) — 6/15/2018 Secy dlpagel@aol.com

Club Website: www.lekatchkaarchers.com Club: LekatchkaArchers@yahoo.com

LI’L ABNER FOUNDATION ARCHERY CLUB-S
Club address: 305-227-7240 11387 W. Flagler St, Miami FL 33174
President: Alvaro Ubeda 305-992-7917 1323 S W 40" Ave, Apt 2, Miami FL 33134
Secretary: Gustavo Garrido  786-286-5136 1154 N W 123" Ct, Miami FL 33182

NFAA - 04/17/2018 FAA Members = 18 Pres: alvarockm@gmail.com
Club Website: www.lilabnerfoundation.com Secy: djghee@gmail.com
MIAMI ARCHERY -S
Club Address 2111 N E 39" Ter, Homestead FL 33033
President: Alfonso Donate 29425 S W 160" Ct, Homestead FL 33033
NAA/FAA - 09/17/2017 FAA Members = 5
MIAMI SPRINGS OPTIMIST ARCHERY CLUB-S MAP
Club Address: 1101 Wren Ave, Miami Springs FL 33166
Club Mailing Address: P O Box 660071, Miami Springs FL 33266-0071
President: Mark Bain 305-632-9068 1996 Hunting Lodge Dr, Miami Springs FL 33166
Secretary: George Lob 305-331-1604 860 Plover Ave, Miami Springs FL 33166
NFAA - 05/01/2018 FAA Members =25 Pres: broadheadarrow@gmail.com
Indoor Range Sec: george@magnum.com

MILITARY OUTBACK -N
Club Director: Juan Adriatico 386-527-2486 29540 Fullerville Rd, DeLand FL 32720
NAA
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NARWAHL ARCHERY — WALLABY ARCHERY -N
President: Amy Skelton 904-477-1103 25108 N W 68" Ln, High Springs FL 32643
NAA - 03/09/2018 FAA Members = 1
wufflehouse@aol.com

NATIONAL ARMORY BALLISTAS-S

Club Address: 954-915-8226 1315 S W 1% Ct, Pompano Beach FL 33069
President: Bryan Terry  954-696-3205 704 S E 2" Ave, #339, Deerfield Beach 33441-5438
NAA Club - FAA 10/17/2016 ~ FAA Members = 6 bows@mynationalarmory.com

NEXT GENERATION ATHLETICS — N Jacksonvillearchery.com
Club Director: Ryan Murphy  904-494-6447 3617 Crown Point Ct, St 8, Jacksonville FL 32257
NAA

NEWBERRY JOAD CLUB-N MAP

Range Address: West Park, 26333 SW 4" Ave, Newberry FL 32669
Club Address: P O Box 645, Newberry FL 32669 e= newberryjoad@gmail.com

President: Kim Oliver 352-215-1162 2628 N W 247" Ter, Newberry FL 32669-2581
Secretary: Maggie Pogue 352-528-5221 21051 NE 50 St, Williston FL 32696-7010
NFAA - FAA Members = 18
NAA - 03/12/2018 Pres: kimberlyoliver01@gmail.com

Secy: horseshoecross@embargmail.com

NORTHSIDE ARCHERY CLUB - N
bpullen@wildwoodtlh.com
NAA - 08/28/2018

ORLANDO ARCHERY ACADEMY - N
President: Randall Sims 1528 Arcadia St. Orlando FL 32806
NAA (4436) — 05/23/2018 FAA Members =0 Club: randysims@signaturefitness.com

OWLS ARCHERY CLUB (Florida Atlantic University) — S

_ Club Address 777 Glades Rd UN-227, Boca Raton FL 33431
Range Address 10875 W Atlantic Ave, Delray Beach FL 33446
President: Peter Lis 561-543-6869 1820 N M St, Lake Worth FL 33460
Secretary: William Landis 929 Spring Cir, Apt 108, Deerfield Beach FL 33441
NAA - 02/05/2018 FAA Members = 2
Club Web Site: www.owlsarchery.org Pres: lispetera@gmail.com or plis@fau.edu
Club Email: olsarchery@gmail.com Sec: wlandis@fau.edu

PARALYMPIC SPORT TAMPA BAY
President: Russ Harvey 813-744-5307 6105 E Sligh Ave, Tampa FL 33617
NAA - 03/07/2018 rharvey@accinfosys.com

PERFECT 10 JOAD - S
President: Jennifer Samsel 954-401-9705 342 Pike Rd, West Palm Beach FL 33411
NAA FAA Affiliation 06/18/2017 FAA Members = 18

RIDGE ARCHERS ASSOC INC-C
Range Address: 3755 Tenoroc Mine Rd, Lakeland FL 33805

President: Mike Parrish 863-604-6308 1801 28" St NW, Winter Haven FL 33881
Secretary: Jessie Glenn 863-712-2926 4322 Fussell Rd, Polk City FL 33868
Treas: Ansel Haney 863-858-6994 4212 Meadowview Dr, Lakeland FL 33810
Range — 14 Field — 3 Star (193.5) — 2/14/2019 Pres: bigdudepl@aol.com

3-D Range — 40 Targets — 02/14/2019 Sec: jessiel1594@live.com

NFAA - 10/11/2018 FAA Members — 16 Treas: anselh62@gmail.com

SANTA FE COLLEGE - N
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President: Chris Francis 352-472-4464 6060 SE 60™ Ave, Trenton FL 32693

NAA - 01/06/2018 FAA Members = 1 chrisfrancis6060@gmail.com
SARASOTA ARCHERS INC - C MAP

Club Address: 941-356-1576 P O Box 50341, Sarasota FL 34232-0341

President: Jeff Markey 941-377-9294 17773 Deer Prairie Dr, Sarasota FL 34240

Secretary: Myers Parrish 941-377-9795 2321 Amanda Dr, Sarasota FL 34232-4007

Treas: Ron Fulmer 941-896-7601 4530 9™ St E, Lot 46, Bradenton FL 34203-3648

NFAA - 01/13/2019 FAA Members =27  NAA Club

Range — 28 Field — 4 Star (250 points) — 09/30/2017 Pres: cloverdalesl@yahoo.com

3-D Range — 40 Targets — 09/30/2017 Secy: alice9795@prodigy.net

Club Website: www.sarasota-archers.org Treas: rfulmer65@tampabay.rr.com

SHEAF JOAD - N
Club Director: Sussette Webster 561-706-9076 20976 N W 196" Ave, High Springs 32643
NAA FAA Members = 1

SPOT ON JOAD - N

Club Address P O Box 1783, Newberry FL 32669
Club Contact: Wendy Brant 305-498-4828
NAA: 02/02/2018 FAA Members = 10 joad.spoton@gmail.com

SOUTH LAKE HOT SHOTS - N
Club Address 17804 County Road 455, Clermont FL 34215
President: Joseph Steed 407-913-4140 PO Box 560456 Montverde FL 34756-0456
Secretary: Catalina Steed 407-913-4140 17804 County Rd 455, Clermont FL 34715
NFAA - 10/20/2017 FAA Members = 4

STRAIGHT FORWARD ARCHERY ACADEMY -S
President: Elena Azevedo  305-972-2245 13350 S W 152" St, #2802, Miami FL 33177
NAA 02/17/2018 FAA Members =8  www.miamiarcherylessons.com
Miamiarcherylessons@gmail.com

SUNCOAST JOAD -C
President: Kenneth Drewke 727-643-4481 2541 Redwood Cir, Clearwater FL 33763
NAA: 01/30/2018 FAA Members =8 kendrewke@yahoo.com

TALLAHASSEE ARCHERY CLUB-W MAP
Range Address 7268 Blountstown Hwy, Tallahassee FL 32310
President: Andre Libroth  850-877-9328 166 Cotillion Cir, Tallahassee FL 32312

Secretary: Dale East 850-559-2089 4056 Shady View Lane, Tallahassee FL 32311
NFAA - 11/16/2017 FAA Members = 2
Club: tallahasseearcheryclub@gmail.com
Club Webpage: www.bigbendarchery.com Sec: dale.east3901@comcast.net
TAMPA ARCHERY SCHOOL - C
President: Mark Irwin 813-856-9668 4405 W South Ave, Tampa FL 33614
NAA - 02/07/2018 info@tampaarchery.com

http://www.tampaarchery.com/

TAMPA BAY JOAD -C

President: Scott Barrett 813-532-2655 9233 Lost Mill Dr, Land O Lakes FL 34638-2631
Secretary: Scott Barrett Same Same
FAA JOAD Club — 06/20/2017 FAA Members = 5 Pres: scott@barrettzone.com

THE VILLAGES ARCHERY -N MAP
Range Address 1309 Paradise Drive, Lady Lake FL 32159
President: Blair Peterson 352-259-8014 668 Ternberry Forest Dr, The Villages FL 32162-6446

Secretary: Charlie Campney  352-205-7403 1100 Berkshire PI, The Villages FL 32162
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Treasurer: Ken Woolley 352-430-1567 1558 Belton Place, The Villages FL 32162-2245

NFAA - 10/31/2017 FAA Members = 19 Pres: barblair@earthlink.net
Club Webpage: http://www.Villagesarchery.com Secy: villagesarcheryclub@gmail.com

Treas: woolleykj@comcast.net

THUNDERSTRUCK -C
President: Matt Hall 813-765-3050 105 Lumsden Trace Cir, Valrico FL 33594
NFAA - 2./19/2019

JRI-STATE ARCHERS-W MAP

Range Address 7268 Blountstown Hwy, Tallahassee FL 32310
President: Oliver Austin ~ 850-644-0289 1620 Yearling Trail, Tallahassee FL 32317-9539
Secretary: Oliver Austin 850-309-1918 1620 Yearling Trail, Tallahassee FL 32317-9539
NFAA - 04/30/2018 FAA Members = 10 Pres: oaustin@fsu.edu
UNIVERSITY OF CENTRAL FLORIDA - KNIGHT’SBOW -C
Club Director: 954-901-1187 4000 Central Florida Blvd, Orlando FL 32816
NAA — 09/24/2018 www.knghtsbow.com

UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA - ORANGE & BLUE ARCHERY CLUB-N
Club Director: Jacob Goodling 863-512-2917 SW Rec Ctr, 3150 Hull Rd, Gainesville 32611
NAA FAA Members =

X-TERMINATORS-N MAP
Club Address: 2800 N US Highway 1, Mims FL 32754
President: Dave Smith 321-863-5288
Vice-Pres: Kyle Alderman  321-917-6026 2896 Beale St, Titusville FL 32796
Head Coach: Charles Lucas  321-794-8799
NAA (1790) — 05/29/2018 FAA Members = 14
Club Webpage: www.x-terminators-archery.com Club: mimsxterminators@gmail.com

o
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2017 FAA Sr Games

FAA Board of Directors’ Meeting
Gold Coast Archery Range, Delray Beach FL — 21 October 2017

1. The meeting was held at the Gold Coast Archery Range starting at 2:40 PM on 21 October 2017. Board
Members Present: Bob Jones (Pres), Tim Austin (Sec/Treas), Oliver Austin (NFAA Dir), Scott Barrett
(C VIP), Bill Coulter (NAA Rep), and Dale East (NW V/P). John Laudicina (S V/P), Kevin Bergenroth
(N VIP) Jake Pettitt (Exec VP) were absent. Guests were Ken Jones and Jay Siegel.

2. Minutes of previous meeting unanimously approved.

3. Treasurer’s report unanimously approved.

4 Redux. On a special email/phone vote the NFAA Director moved to change the 3-D Tournaments rules
back to the original proposal from the Field meeting. Seconded by Exec VP and unanimously approved.
Single Weekend Marked & Unmarked 3-D Championships on the same weekend under a new format. The
Marked 3-D will be on Saturday and the Unmarked 3-D will be on Sunday. Each tournament will be two (2)
15 target rounds shot in a single day. Each tournament will be stand alone. $30 registration for each
tournament. $7.50 to the club and $7.50 to FAA and $15 pay back to the competitors. Those who shoot both
tournaments will pay $60 total. Awards for both tournaments will be 50% pay back money. The money will
use the financial breakdown from the NFAA Rule Book Pro Division for per cent pay. FAA does have a



“range finder” division available for the unmarked 3-D tournament (regardless of style or age) for those who
wish to compete the unmarked with a range finder — Male and Female divisions. Unisex classes - Hunter,
Senior, Silver Senior, Master Senior, Traditional, Cub, Youth, Young Adult and a Marked Class at the
Unmarked tournament.. This will be a one (1) year trial, to be reconsidered at the 2018 Field Meeting. So
voted.

5.  EAA/Newberry Open Vegas Tournament: Archery VVegas Shoot with Champion Divisions as Women
Champion and Men Champion paying $50 registration. 4 types of Flights will be paying $35: Youth
Flight (age 12-14), Cub Flight (age 11 and under), Traditional Flight (for Traditional and Longbow) and
Flights for all age 15 and older. Flights will be regardless of style and sex. Newberry Center will receive
$10 per archer and FAA will receive $7. The rest of the money will be pay back to the competitors ($33
per archer for Champion and $18 per archer in Flights. The round shot will be the Vegas 300 round on
Vegas 3 Spot/Single Spot reversible targets. Each archer will shoot two rounds. Registration times will
be reserved by fee payment only. There will be no refunds for no show. Shooting Times are: Friday
5PM and 8PM. Saturday 8AM, 11AM, 2PM, 5PM, and 8PM. Sunday 8AM, 11AM, and 2PM. Tie
brake will be 1- X’s. 2 — Inside out X’s. 3 — first dropped X. 4 — first dropped 10. If still tied, awards
for multiple places will be split. Flights will be based on total 2 round score. Approved on 2" reading.
CLOSED

6. Shooter of Year for 2018: A new unisex junior division (for Youth and Cub) will be initiated
in 2018. We will still have Male and Female Shooter of the Year as before, but we will start
a new Shooter of the Year additional program for archers age 14 and under. Regular male
and female programs will be limited to archers age 15 and over. So voted - OPEN FOR
SECOND READING

7. 2017 FAA FITA: The FAA FITA that was canceled due to the Hurricane is rescheduled for
Saturday 18 November, shooting the full FITA in one day with announcements at 8:00 AM
and shooting at 8:30 AM. At Ft Lauderdale. CLOSED

8. Keep Longbow, Bowhunter, and Bowhunter Limited at FAA Championships: Secretary
moved to keep Longbow, Bowhunter, and Bowhunter Limited Freestyle styles in FAA State
Competition. NFAA has eliminated these styles from Sectional and National competition, but
IFAA still has these styles for IFAA region and world events. FAA will hold to IFAA style
rules for these three styles of shooting. Seconded by Bill Coulter. So voted. OPENFOR
SECOND READING Moved and approved to take effect immediately

9. Mileage: Central moved to have mileage paid to officers at the three board meetings when the
meeting is outside their region. The FAA board wishes to consider this at the 3-D meeting (1%
meeting next year) and get estimates of distances and mileage payment consideration. OPEN

10. FAA COMPUTER: The Committee to study moving our FAA computer programs to a
more modern system has suggested that Epyon company be utilized to convert the email
program and John Hall be used to convert our Data Base into a web friendly program under
floridaarchery.org. (Committee members are Oliver Austin, Scott Barrett, and Dale East.)
OPEN

Meeting adjourned 4:25 PM

Signed
Timothy O. Austin, Sec/Treas
Florida Archery Association

FAA Board of Directors’ Meeting
Ridge Archers Range, Lakeland FL — 12 January 2018



1.  The meeting was held at the FW Class Room at the Ridge Archery Range starting at 3:40 PM on
12 January 2018. Board Members Present: Bob Jones (Pres), Tim Austin (Sec/Treas), Oliver
Austin (NFAA Dir), Scott Barrett (C V/P), Bill Coulter (NAA Rep), Dale East (NW V/P) and
Jake Pettitt (Exec VP). John Laudicina (S V/P) and Kevin Bergenroth (N V/P) were absent.
Guest was Henry Pearce.

2. Minutes of previous meeting were accepted with the Field 3-D Portion adjusted by email and
published as proposed in May. Moved by NFAA Director and seconded by Secretary. So voted
CLOSED

3. Treasurer’s report unanimously approved.

4.  Shooter of Year for 2018: SECOND READING: A new unisex junior division (for Youth
and Cub) will be initiated in 2018. We will still have Male and Female Shooter of the Year as
before, but we will start a new Shooter of the Year additional program for archers age 14 and
under. Regular male and female programs will be limited to archers age 15 and over. Approved
CLOSED

5. 5. Keep Longbow, Bowhunter, and Bowhunter Limited at FAA Championships: SECOND
READING: Secretary moved to keep Longbow, Bowhunter, and Bowhunter Limited Freestyle
styles in FAA State Competition. NFAA has eliminated these styles from Sectional and National
competition, but IFAA still has these styles for IFAA region and world events. FAA will hold to
IFAA style rules for these three styles of shooting. Seconded by Bill Coulter. Exec VP votes no.
Rest of board votes yes. Approved. CLOSED

6. 6. FAACOMPUTER: Committee members recommend a move to Office 365 for mail and the
board approved to go forward with this using Epyon. John Hall will be contacted to work on
changing the FAA Data Base to a windows friendly program that will allow us to continue to
support our ongoing programs. Approved. OPEN

Meeting adjourned 5:30 PM

Signed
Timothy O. Austin, Sec/Treas
Florida Archery Association




2018 SHOOTER OF THE YEAR
Top 20 Female & Male

After: 3DU, 3DM, NAA IND, NFAA IND

FEMALE
Rank Points
1 60
1 60
3 56
4 40
5 39
6 35
7 31
7 31
9 30
10 29
11 27
12 25
13 22
14 20
14 20
16 18
17 17
18 15
18 15
20 14
MALE
Rank Points
1 72
2 47
3 40
4 39
5 37
6 36
7 35
8 34
9 32
10 31
11 30
12 29
13 27
14 26
15 25
16 24
17 22
18 20
19 19

20 17

Shannon Ward
Alicia Aviles
Danielle Pskowski
Amber Swaim
Melanie White
Chelsea McGowan
Tatyana Muntyan
Sophie Shepherd
Rosella Smith
Ann Grimes
Monica Drew
Toby Bagley
Jennifer Samsel
Edna Lloyd
Meagan Petitt
Heather Johnson
Ashley Swafford
Alexis Gallenstein
Joyce Haniman
Angie Olds

James Harden
Doug Hanks

Joe Loureiro
Shane Siers
Austin Hall

Bill Kelly
Tucker Hanks
Jay Pskowski
Angel Rodriguez
Patrick McGowan
Ryan Branco
Ralph Herbert
Mark Beebe
Jason Hillman
Kevin Frye

Jeff Markey
Jake Pettitt
Scott Pollock
Mark Bianchi
Chuck Wilder

Style
FS
FS
FS
FS
FS
FS
Oly
OLY
FS
FS
BHFS
FS
Oly
FS
FS
FS
FS
FS
FS
Oly

Style
FS
FS
FS
FS
FS
FS
FS
FS
FS
FS
BHFS
FS
FS
FS
BHFS
FS
FS
FS
FS
FS

Div

YA

>>0>>

SS

Div

PrP>HeP>>>0>r>>r

Club
Brevard

Ft Lauderdale
Sarasota
Adventures
Everglades
Daytona
Gold Coast
Lekatchka
Gator

Ridge

Lee County
Daytona
Perfect 10
Easton Newberry
Adventures
Lee County
Arrowhead
Hot Shots
(Treas Coast)
Brevard

Club
Gator

Lee County
Brevard
Gator
Thunderstruck
Arrowhead
Lee County
Sarasota
Brevard
Daytona

Ft Caroline
Sarasota
(Central)
Ridge

Lee County
Sarasota
Arrowhead
Gator
Ridge
Gator



YOUTH

Rank Points
1 40
2 39
3 35
4 34
5 33
6 28
7 23
7 23
9 21
10 19
11 18
12 17
13 16
13 16
15 15
16 14
16 14
18 13
19 12
19 12

Remaining: INT, FLD, FTA, TGT, FFD

Payton Corrado
Makayla Russell
Gabriella Colbert
Kiersten Wargo
Alexis Hall

Jake Bernstein
Rainey Hicks

Lane Vitelli
Cooper Goldring
Wyatt Haney

Grace Cooper
Roma Rakhmatullin
Mac McLaughlin
Jada Whalen
Michael Brennan
Evan Cook
Mackenzie DiGiacomo
Julia Eckhoff
Charlee Cyr
August Batson

Style

FS
FS
BHFS
FS
FS
Oly
Oly
FS
Oly
FS
FS
BB
Oly
BHFS
Oly
FS
Oly
Oly
FS
Oly

Div

C

-<-<-<'<.<-<O.<OOOO_<_<OO_<-<.<

Club
Bullseye Bandits
Adventures
X-Terminators
Adventures
Thunderstruck
Perfect 10
Perfect 10
Thunderstruck
Perfect 10
C Fla Archers
Adventrues
C Fla Archers
Lake Highland
Lee County
Lake Highland
Gator
Perfect 10
X-Terminators
Adventures
Perfect 10




2018 FAA UNMARKED 3-D CHAMPIONSHIP

AWD

Ch
2nd

Ch
2nd
3rd

Ch
2nd

Ch
2nd

Ch
2nd
3rd

Ch

Ch

Ch

Ch
2nd

Division

Young Adult
Young Adult
Young Adult
Young Adult

Traditional
Traditional
Traditional
Traditional
Traditional
Traditional
Traditional
Traditional

Hunter
Hunter
Hunter
Hunter

F Open
F Open
F Open
F Open

M Open
M Open
M Open
M Open
M Open
M Open
M Open
M Open
M Open

S Open
S Open
S Open

SS Open
SS Open

MS Open
MS Open

Range Fndr
Range Fndr
Range Fndr
Range Fndr

RD1

134
126
100
108

92
110
86
77
69
59
57
69

136
138
134
136

147
138
142
107

156
146
132
135
125
126
123
132
146

139
135
139

129
122

141
124

146
135
146
134

RD2

136
126
115
99

131
80
83
88
73
79
79
65

141
134
132
114

152

139

130
79

146
152
136
130
136
132
135
123
80

137
140
119

136
111

122
120

137
136
122
120

TOTAL

270
252
215
207

223
190
169
165
142
138
136
134

277
272
266
250

299
277
272
186

302
298
268
265
261
258
258
255
226

276
275
258

265
233

263
244

283
271
268
254

Archer

Tucker Hanks
Josiah Hughes

Chandler Shellhammer

Alicia Aviles

Wayne Carver
David Valdez

Bill Swope

Dacian Breazu
Douglas Rachuba
William Ziegler
Vincent Sydlosky
Aydar Rakhmatullin

Ryan Branco
Kevin Frye

Steve Miller
Jon Coleman

Amber Swaim
Danielle Pskowski
Chelsea McGowan
Shannon Ward

Shane Siers
Patrick McGowan
Jason Hillmann
Joe Loureiro
Emery Drew

Van Parrish

Scott Barrett

Jay Pskowski
Mark Bianchi

Doug Hanks
James Harden
Frank Ogden

Jake Pettitt
Johnny Perdue

Les Bagley
Henry Pierce

Harold Hall
Monica Drew
Ann Grimes
Toby Bagley

Club

Lee County
Ridge
Sarasota
Ft Lauderdale

Lee County
Lee County
Lee County
Ft Lauderdale
Gold Coast
Lee County
Lee County
C Fla Archers

Ft Caroline
Lee County
Lee County
Lee County

Adventures
Sarasota
Daytona
Brevard

Gator
Daytona
Ridge
Brevard
Lee County
Ridge
Ridge
Sarasota
Ridge

Lee County
Gator
Gator

Arrowhead
C Fla Archers

Daytona
Ridge

Highlands
Lee County
Ridge
Daytona

Money

39
21

60
36
24

39
21

39
21

68
40
27

45

30

30

39
21



2018 FA MARKED 3-D CHAMPIONSHIP

AWD

CH
2nd

CH

CH

2nd
3rd
4th
5th

CH
2nd
3rd

Division

Cub
Cub
Cub
Cub

Youth
Youth
Youth

Young Adult

Young Adult
Young Adult
Young Adult
Young Adult
Young Adult
Young Adult
Young Adult
Young Adult
Young Adult
Young Adult
Young Adult
Young Adult

Traditional
Traditional
Traditional

RD1

134
100
85
75

103
75
18

147

137
141
122
94
79
50
46
41
35
49
36
31

101

108

RD2

142
101
88
88

51
59
33

149

144
121
128
117
88
78
63
66
68
28
27
30

110
102
85

2017 FAA Sr Games

TOTAL

276
201
173
163

154
134
51

296

281
262
250
211
167
128
109
107
103
77

63

61

211
200
193

Archer

Payton Corrado
Wyatt Haney
Grace Cooper
Roma Rakhmatullin

Mac Mclaughlin
Khalil JeBailey
Michael Brennan

Josiah Hughes
Chandler
Shellhammer
Tucker Hanks
Alicia Aviles

Arin Polachek
Riley Peterson
Seth Grow

John Arthur Jones
Briahna Fatone
Lucky La France
Zane Zeagler
Audrey Williams
Alexander Elliott

David Valdez
Aydar Rakhmatullin
Wayne Carver

Club

Bullseye Bndts
C Fla Archers
(Seminole)
C Fla Archers

Lake Highland
Lake Highland
Lake Highland

Ridge

Sarasota
Lee County
Ft Lauderdale
4-H Silent Shtr
Lake Highland
Lake Highland
Lake Highland
Lake Highland
Lake Highland
Lake Highland
Lake Highland
Lake Highland

Lee County
C Fla Archers
Lee County

Money

39
21

45

81.71

44.85
30.23
20.87
17.36

68.25
39
25.5



4th

CH
2nd
3rd

CH
2nd
3rd

CH
2nd
3rd
4th
5th

CH
2nd
3rd

CH
2nd

Traditional
Traditional
Traditional
Traditional
Traditional
Traditional
Traditional

Hunter
Hunter
Hunter
Hunter
Hunter
Hunter
Hunter
Hunter

F Open
F Open
F Open
F Open
F Open
F Open
F Open
F Open
F Open

M Open
M Open
M Open
M Open
M Open
M Open
M Open
M Open
M Open
M Open
M Open
M Open
M Open
M Open
M Open

S Open
S Open
S Open
S Open
S Open
S Open
S Open
S Open

SS Open
SS Open

98
93
98
65
58
54
47

150
136
136
140
145
117
106
88

148
146
144
136
136
140
129
131
107

166
154
162
162
156
156
148
156
160
152
145
143
143
140
138

154
150
147
154
144
134
145
122

143
140

92
93
73
58
54
40
46

148
144
134
127
116
118
115
76

156
149
150
145
137
130
141
127
111

158
162
154
150
156
156
158
149
138
145
152
150
146
148
129

160
154
149
141
148
138
126
134

146
148

190
186
171
123
112
94

93

298
280
270
267
261
235
221
164

304
295
294
281
273
270
270
258
218

324
316+11
316+10
312+12
312+10

31249

306

305

298

297

297

293

289

288

267

314
304
296
295
292
272
271
256

289
288

Dacian Breazu
Bill Swope
William Ziegler
Vincent Sydlosky
Douglas Rachuba
Joe Simone

Bill Whitehurst

Kevin Frye
Steve Miller
Brian Cooper
Jon Coleman
Ryan Branco
Ashey Perdue
Oliver Austin
William Haney

Amber Swaim
Danielle Pskowski
Heather Johnson
Chelsea McGowan
Shannon Ward
Ann Grimes

Joyce Haniman
Toby Bagley
Amanda Perdue

Scott Pollock
Shane Siers

Mark Bianchi

Bill Kelly

Brent Gandy

Jay Pskowski
Jason Hillmann
Patrick McGowan
Larry Brown

Joe Loureiro
Edward McNicholas
Ryan Smull
Rymond Inglass
Scott Barrett
Anthony Garbino

James Harden
Jeff Markey
Frank Ogden
Edwin Griffin
Doug Hanks
Robert Bowden
Steve Snider
Russ Melching

Jake Pettitt
Job Halfyard

Ft Lauderdale
Lee County
Lee County
Lee County
Gold Coast
Lee County

Gator

Lee County
Lee County
Ft Lauderdale
Lee County
Ft Caroline
Adventures
Tri-State
C Fla Archers

Adventures
Sarasota
Lee County
Daytona
Brevard
Ridge
Treas Coast
Daytona
Adventures

Gator
Gator
Ridge
Arrowhead
Ridge
Sarasota
Ridge
Daytona
(Ocala)
Brevard
Brevard
Sarasota
Sarasota
Ridge
Clearwater

Gator
Sarasota
Gator
Arrowhead
Lee County
Daytona
Treas Coast
(Oldsmar)

Arrowhead
(Pinellas Park)

17.25

60
36
24

67.5
40.5
27

94.28
51.75
34.88
24.08
20.03

60
36
24

58.5
315



SS Open
SS Open
SS Open
SS Open

CH MS Open
2nd MS Open
3rd MS Open
MS Open
MS Open
MS Open
MS Open

135
141
148
126

146
144
148
138
134
124
132

147 282 Bill Bourdeau
140 281 Johnny Perdue
132 280 Dale East

141 267 Thomas Lockton
150 296 Ken Jones

146 290 Harold Hall
140 288 Rich Pickles
144 282 Henry Pierce
139 273 Les Bagley
144 268 Ronald Fulmer
51 183 Chip Bianchi

Daytona
C Fla Archers
Tallahassee
Spurlows Oftrs

Gold Coast
Highlands

52.5
315

Ridge 21
Ridge

Daytona

Sarasota
Ridge

2018 FLORIDA VEGAS SHOOT

Award  Archer

$86
$46

$194
$106
$72
$49
$41

Hala Skelton
Danielle Pskowski
Joyce Haniman
Amanda Velez

Bill Kelly
Andre Shelby
James Harden
Mark Beebe
Charlie Wilder

Champ

Women Champion
Women Champion
Women Champion
Women Champion

Men Champion
Men Champion
Men Champion
Men Champion
Men Champion

Round 1

293-13
283-8
286-5

0

300-22
299-19
298-20
298-19
294-13

Round

297-16
286-9
281-7

299-25
299-8
298-17
297-17
298-18

TOTAL

590-29
569-17
567-12

599-47
598-27
596-37
595-36
592-31

Club

Radioactive
Sarasota
Treas Coast
Newberry

Arrowhead
Ft Caroline

Gator

Gator



$89

$54
$36

$18

$58
$31

$107
S64
$43

$107
$64
$43

James Pskowski
Edward McNicholas
Gavin McAllister
Steve Snider

Jake Pettitt

Terry Etts

Francis John Velez
Evan Cook

Stephen Wells

Aydar Rakhmatullin

William Hammac
John Winchester
Gary Rollins
Jolene Gittens

Chance Kerr
Kim Rollins
Jack Hudson

Deborah Hahnenkamp

Mort Rosenblum
Olivia Hammac

Makayla Russell
Julia Eckhoff
Michael Brennan
Tiffany Hirata
Brooke Feinberg

Doug Hanks
Roger Wilson
William Turner
Frank Ogden
Charles Blackmar
Tucker Hanks
Jim Brown

Kevin Bergenroth
David Burkett
Charlie Mead
Sophie Shepherd

Donna Wayshner
Aubrey Webster
Dale East
Alexa-Rae Wheeler
Allison Hazelbaker
Dacian Breazu
Elizabeth Sanford
Richard Kilbride
Dennis Massey
Alexis Gallenstein
Oliver Austin

Men Champion
Men Champion
Men Champion
Men Champion
Men Champion
Men Champion
Men Champion
Men Champion
Men Champion

Traditional Flights

Traditional Flights
Traditional Flights
Traditional Flights
Traditional Flights

Traditional Flights
Traditional Flights
Traditional Flights
Traditional Flights
Traditional Flights

Cub Flights

Youth Flights
Youth Flights
Youth Flights
Youth Flights
Youth Flights

Flight 1
Flight 1
Flight 1
Flight 1
Flight 1
Flight 1
Flight 1
Flight 1
Flight 1
Flight 1
Flight 1

Flight 2
Flight 2
Flight 2
Flight 2
Flight 2
Flight 2
Flight 2
Flight 2
Flight 2
Flight 2
Flight 2

297-17

297-17

296-19
288-9
290-7
285-6
277-4
270-1
218-0

245-4

232-0
230-0
217-2
190-1

168-0
160-0
134-0
152-0
150-1

32-0

281-4
210-1
204-0
179-0

294-11
293-12
292-16
290-9
288-7
291-6
277-10
286-9
288-6
269-7
275-1

276-8
271-5
263-3
273-5
261-2
268-3
260-6
251-7
258-0
246-3
238-1

294-14
294-13
292-16
293-14
286-10
286-6
279-8
271-6
230-1

233-1

237-2
239-2
231-0
197-1

148-1
149-0
172-0
113-1
104-0

57-0

287-11
227-2
182-1
193-1

296-12
295-13
294-15
288-13
290-7
286-6
293-10
283-11
272-7
279-4
268-2

266-4
269-4
274-11
261-4
272-4
264-3
268-6
273-4
263-3
241-3
242-3

591-31
591-30
588-35
581-23
576-17
571-12
556-12
541-7
448-1

478-5
469-2-
11
469-2-6
448-2
387-2

316-1
309-0
306-0
265-1
254-1

89-0

568-15
437-3
386-1
372-1

590-23
588-25
586-31
578-22
578-14
577-12
570-20
569-20
560-13
548-11
543-3

542-12
540-9
537-14
534-9
533-6
532-6
528-12
524-11
521-3
487-6
480-4

Sarasota
Brevard
Arrowhead
Treas Coast
Arrowhead
Newberry
Newberry
Gator

N Fla Archers

C Fla Archers

Brevard

Lake Highland
Daytona
Tampa Bay
Tampa Arch
Scl

Daytona

Lake Highland
Brevard
Daytona

Brevard

Adventures

X-Terminators
Lake Highland
Lake Highland
Lake Highland

Lee County
CCA
Tri-State
Gator

Jax Arch Ctr
Lee County
Flagler
Gator
Tallahassee
Daytona
Lekatchk

Maryland
Sheaf
Tallahassee
Orange & Blue
Arrowhead
Ft Lauderdale
Brevard
Gator
Tri-State
Hot Shots
Tri-State



$107
$64
$43

Ethan Leckie
Edna Lloyd

Jonah Luke Hewett
Jaren Nobie
Suzanne Phillips
Lucien La France
Zane Zeagler
Pierce Hipp
Anette Skoog
John Arthur Jones
Audrey Williams
Oscar Westbrook
Seth Grow

Riley Peterson

Flight 2
Flight 2

Flight 3
Flight 3
Flight 3
Flight 3
Flight 3
Flight 3
Flight 3
Flight 3
Flight 3
Flight 3
Flight 3
Flight 3

Is there an animal down there?

238-1
222-2

235-1
226-1
234-1
226-0
227-2
202-2
186-0
165-0
172-0

236-1
247-2

233-1
241-0
230-1
209-1
194-1
206-3
217-1
226-1
189-0

474-2
469-4

468-2
467-1
464-2
435-1
421-3
408-5
403-1
391-1
361-0

Lake Highland

Suncoast
Lake Highland
Citrus

Lake Highland
Lake Highland
Lake Highland
Newberry
Lake Highland
Lake Highland
Tri-State

Lake Highland
Lake Highland



2018 Southeast Sectional Indoor Championship

AW
D

N

ARCHER

Gregory Ernandes

Charles Willoughby

Donald Wassall
Nestor Drogo

Alexis Truong
Sophie Idler

Julia Eckhoff
Laura Hughes
Caitlin Willard
Carolyn Willard

Morgan Murdick

Lindsey Marion
Wanda Evans

Christopher Willard

John Winker

Glen Baxter
Allen Hughes

Garrie Miller
Jim Scheer

Sam Tourlet

Jake Bernstein
Cooper Goldring
Emmett Fiondella

Sasha Kempster
MacKenzie
DiGiacomo

Julia Eckhoff
Lilyana Bernstein
Gracie Bird

Rainey Hicks
Mason Moxley
Kyle George
Carter Lenhart
August Batson
Lukas Law

STA
TE

NC

FL
FL

FL
NC

FL
NC
GA
GA

NC
NC

NC

KY
NC

FL
FL

FL

FL
FL

NC

FL
FL
FL
GA

FL
GA
KY
KY
FL
FL

DIVISION

SM Trad
SM Trad

SS M Trad
SS M Trad

CFBB
CFBB

Y F BB
Y F BB
Y F BB
Y F BB

YAF BB

AFBB
AFBB

AM BB
AM BB

SMBB
SMBB

SS M BB
SS M BB

CFFSLR

CMFSLR
CMFSLR
CMFSLR

Y F FSLR

Y F FSLR
Y F FSLR
Y F FSLR
Y F FSLR

Y M FSLR
Y M FSLR
Y M FSLR
Y M FSLR
Y M FSLR
Y M FSLR

Rd1

245-4-0
60-0

233-12-1
227-6-4

229-3
139-0

237-3-3

223-4-0

206-1-0
58-0

205-3-2

189-2-2
153-3-2

282-18-8
265-13-7

286-25-4
237-6-4

251-12-6
249-8-5

257-13-4

291-21
282-14
262-6

272-15-11

218-4
237-3-3
221-3-1
131-1-1

266-11-5
255-5-4
271-6-4
232-6-2
224-4-3
148-1-1

Rd 2

253-13-8
51-0

247-9-2
226-7-2

211-1
174-1-1

230-7-4
234-7-7
201-1-1
183-2-1

201-0

190-5-3
166-4-2

287-21-11
274-15-3

290-20-7
243-4-3

244-10-4
244-6-3

260-16-0

285-14
282-18
214-6

249-15-7

249-8
230-7-4
233-8
175-4-3

266-12-9
275-15-10
257-10-4
211-3-1
212-7-4
112-0

Total

498-17
111-0

480-21
453-13

440-4
313-1

467-10
457-11
407-2
241-2

406-3

379-7
319-7

569-39
539-28

576-45
480-10

495-22
493-14

517-29

576-35
564-32
476-12

521-30

467-12
467-10
454-7
306-5

532-23
530-14
528-16
443-9
436-11
260-1

$



N

N

N

N

Sophie Shepherd
Cheyenne Gibson
Kourtney Coney
Jayde Alderman
Lilly Wallace
Camryn Meece
Lianna McDonald
Teaghan Welch
Karis Lee

Parker Robinson
Edwin Reyes
Hunter Free

Allison Eaton
Jennifer Samsel
Tina Tasso

Lee Ford-Faherty
Darla Hollar

Jonathan Garner
Kris Kohlhaas

Ali Gungoraydinoglu

Steve Lee
Theresa Wietstruk

Brett Adams
Joe Epperson

Angie Olds

Will Boggs
Dave Van Nice
Dennis Walter
Suzanne Phillips
Don Planthaber

Sandy Pettitt

Frank Mosser
Oliver Austin

Dale East
Charles May
Norman Lewis
Jake Veit

Ellie Blitz

Maximus White

FL
FL
FL
FL
NC
KY
FL
NC
FL

NC
FL
FL
NC
FL
GA
GA
GA

GA
FL

FL

GA

NC
FL

FL

FL

FL

KY

FL

FL

FL

KY
FL

FL
KY
FL
GA
FL

GA

YA F FSLR
YA FFSLR
YA FFSLR
YA FFSLR
YA F FSLR
YA FFSLR
YA F FSLR
YA FFSLR
YA F FSLR

YA M FSLR
YA M FSLR
YA M FSLR
AFFSLR
AFFSLR
AFFSLR
AFFSLR
AFFSLR
A M FSLR
A M FSLR
A M FSLR
A M FSLR
SFFSLR

S MFSLR
S M FSLR

SS FFSLR

SS M FSLR

SS M FSLR

SS M FSLR

MS F FSLR

MS M FSLR

SFFSL

SMFSL
SMFSL

SS M FSL
MS M FSL
MS M FSL
MS M FSL
C F BHFS

C M BHFS

288-18-13
256-6-0
237-6
214-2-1
231-7-4
225-7-2
221-8
221-8-4
210-2-0

287-19-12
275-15-5
235-7-2
288-15-10
283-18-11
270-13-7
273-16-11
204-5-3
269-12-5
273-9-3
267-12-6
183-3-0
215-10-4

287-22-9
277-16-9

260-16-6

266-19-10

266-14-10

221-8-4

239-4-2

242-6

213-3-2

288-27-12
267-12-8

273-13-8
296-36-11
283-20-11

264-8-2

273-10-9

299-43-24

289-22-15
232-7-3
233-9
254-7-6
232-7-5
238-6-2
226-5
223-1-0
228-6-4

276-12-8
268-16
237-11

271-19-12
271-10-9
278-10-6

273-19-13

142-0-0

284-20-11

269-15-5
243-15

209-4
216-9-5

287-26-12
273-13-8

265-11-3

268-17-10

253-10-5

220-6-3

231-5-2

231-6

240-6-4

288-21-4
270-8-2

285-24-10

293-33-14

283-37-20
254-9-4

280-15-13

299-43-22

577-40
488-13
470-15
468-9
463-14
463-13
447-13
444-9
438-8

563-31
543-29
472-18
559-34
554-28
548-23
546-35
346-5-3
553-32
542-24
510-27
392-7
431-19-9

574-48
550-29

525-27

534-36

519-24

441-14

470-9

473-12

450-9

576-48
537-20

558-37
589-69
566-57
518-17

553-25

598-86



N

N

Colton Walters
Gabriella Colbert

Anna Lentz
Oliva Biggs

Lanndan Morrison

Krissy Marrall
Mary Whobrey

John Phillipy
Buster Marrall
Dillon Meredith
Matt Hall

Mark Beck
Luke Detering
Mike McLeod
Joshua Toro
Dan Gallagher

Garon Deacon

Rick Dorey
Hugh Johnson

Roy Peters
Leonard Mackie

Payton Corrado
Alexis Hall

Nolan McMichael

Abby Whittle
Gracie Clendenin
Carson Ray
Claire Barnett
Lauren Hicks
Jazmyn Fraser
Mackenzie Hawk

Cecilia Dominguez

Lane Vitelli

Anna Whittle
Hayley Mosey
Kira Polchow
Lexie Martin
Alicia Aviles
Whitnee Moesch
Alexis Gallenstein

FL

FL

GA
KY

FL

GA
KY

NC
GA
KY
FL
KY
FL
FL
FL
FL

KY

FL
GA

FL
KY

FL
FL

GA

GA
GA
GA
NC
GA
FL
GA
FL

FL

GA
KY
NC
GA
FL
NC
FL

C M BHFS

Y F BHFS

YA F BHFS
YA F BHFS

YA M BHFS

A F BHFS
A F BHFS

A M BHFS
A M BHFS
A M BHFS
A M BHFS
A M BHFS
A M BHFS
A M BHFS
A M BHFS
A M BHFS

S M BHFS

SS M BHFS
SS M BHFS

MS M BHFS
MS M BHFS

CFFS
CFFS

CMFS

YFFS
YFFS
YFFS
YFFS
YFFS
YFFS
YFFS
YFFS

YMFS

YAFFS
YAFFS
YAFFS
YAFFS
YAFFS
YAFFS
YAFFS

263-8-3

298-37-16

285-25-12
237-2-0

292-26-8

279-13-5
263-12-6

300-52-29
300-53-24
297-41-19
299-45-25
297-41-14
295-30-14
263-9-4
267-10-5
242-8-2

300-47-23

298-37-18
268-16-9

269-14-3
246-5-1

300-54-33
294-27-23

300-53-33

299-35-14
296-36-23
294-25-5
290-25-17
277-21-11
277-11-5
232-2-1
215-3-0

246-7-2

298-44-24
298-46-21
298-30-11
298-40-16
295-31-12
291-32-12
266-17-4

278-12-7

296-39-22

269-20-7
263-17-8

283-23-8

275-18-6
274-22-6

300-50-20
300-45-21
297-41-18
295-35-13
296-37-20
296-31-17
282-22-15
260-9-6
258-6

300-49-23

298-39-17
252-7-2

273-15-7
238-8-2

300-52-32
300-37-13

300-51-29

297-37-22
299-41-21
298-35-14
292-30-15
272-18-7
250-8-3
243-8-4
212-4-2

283-16-7

300-46-26
300-41-17
300-35-21
299-49-29
294-32
296-43-27
268-16-6

541-20

594-76

554-45
500-19

575-49

554-31
537-34

600-102
600-98
594-82
594-80
593-78
591-61
545-34
527-19
500-14

600-96

596-76
520-23

542-29
484-13

600-106
594-64

600-104

596-72
595-77
592-60
582-55
549-39
527-19
475-10
427-7

529-23

598-90
598-87
598-65
597-89
589-63
587-75
534-33



2Ft
3Ft

1Ft
2Ft
3Ft

N

Austin Allen
Matthew Russell
Austin Hall
Hunter Longest
Blake Torrence
Tucker, Hanks
Chandler
Shellhammer
Louis Epperson
Foster Jones
Justin Chalker

Carson Sapp
Earnie Eastwood

Lesley Winker
Rhonda Ryals
Jamilee Moore
Ashley Swafford
Kayli Garwood
Shannon Ward
Jill Willoughby
Denise Bird

Trey Williamson
Brady Hempen

Kameron Henley

Eli Hughes

John Hempen
Patrick Sinal
Gerald Kendall
Mark Kempster
James McQuady
Brian Barnett
Todd Moeh

Kyle Ashlock
Anthony Millsap
Brandon Durham
Chris Wallace
Larry Brown

James Harden
Joe Loureiro

Cheryl Keith
Donna Wayshner

David Keith

Brad Hammonds
Ralph Herbert
Doug Hanks
Terry Etts

GA
GA
FL
NC
NC
FL

FL
FL
GA
GA

GA
KY

NC
GA
NC
FL
NC
FL
KY
GA

GA
KY

KY

NC
KY
GA
KY
NC
KY
NC
NC
KY
GA
NC
NC
FL

FL
FL

KY

KY
KY
FL
FL
FL

YAMFS
YAMFS
YAMFS
YAMFS
YAMFS
YAMFS

YAMFS
YAMFS
YAMFS
YAMFS

PMES
PMFS

AFFS
AFFS
AFFS
AFFS
AFFS
AFFS
AFFS
AFFS

AMFS
AMFS

AMFS

AMFS
AMFS
AMFS
AMFS
AMFS
AMFS
AMFS
AMFS
AMFS
AMFS
AMFS
AMFS
AMFS

SP M FS
SP M FS

SFFS
SFFS

SMFS
SMFS
SMFS
SMFS
SMFS

300-58-39
300-56-40
300-53-38
300-49-20
300-52-30
295-48-23

298-37-13
296-31-17
296-33-8
297-35-18

300-60-49
300-58-41

300-43-20
297-38-20
294-42-21
295-37-12
296-40-21
292-31-22
277-19-8
268-17-7

300-60-36
300-56-39

300-58-41

300-57-40
300-55-37
300-54-33
300-48-26
299-43-20
299-36-12
297-39-19
298-37-16
297-38-17
294-50-27
290-25-8
268-13-4
49-6-4

300-58-36
299-40-21

300-52-25
135-2-2

300-55-28
299-48-24
299-49-23
300-44-27
293-33-12

300-60-47
300-58-39
300-53-39
300-47-29
297-51-26
300-47-29

297-35-14
298-40-26
295-33-15
294-30-14

300-59-51
300-59-41

300-49-28
300-44-22
299-44-11
294-39-27
288-35-19
291-32-22
285-28-10
249-14-5

300-59-45
300-60-46

300-57-47

300-58-45
300-55-34
300-50-24
300-49-27
300-47-29
300-49-25
298-44-17
296-32-10
296-39-19
295-50-24
295-35-15
282-14-7

300-53-34
298-39-20

298-56-35

300-57-28
300-47-29
300-45-23
299-47-26
298-40-19

600-118
600-114
600-106
600-96
597-103
595-95

595-72
594-71
591-66
591-65

600-119
600-117

600-92
597-82
593-86
589-76
584-75
583-63
563-47
517-31

600-119
600-116
600-115-
88
600-115-
85
600-110
600-104
600-97
599-90
599-85
595-83
594-69
593-77
589-100
585-60
550-27
49-6

600-111
597-78

598-108
135-2

600-112
599-95
599-94
599-91
591-71

$100

$100



Raymond Nash KY SMFS 295-29-15 295-28-7 590-57

C Rosella Smith FL SSFFS 296-28-10 291-29-8 587-57
C Tony Montgomery KY SSMFS 300-46-24 299-49-17 599-95
2 Harold Whobrey KY SSMFS 300-49-25 295-50-30 595-99
3 Tony Miller NC SSM FS 297-38-17 298-45-21 595-83
David Lain GA SSMFS 297-32-15 298-38-17 595-70

David Wright GA SSM FS 297-34-12 298-34-17 595-68

1Ft  Ignacio J. Palacio GA SSMFS 296-37-14 293-32-17 589-69
2 Ft  Ashby Spratley Ill NC SS M FS 289-24-8 298-41-17 587-65
3Ft Jerry Hoppe TN SSMFS 284-31-31 289-32-17 573-63
Guy Woodward FL SSMFS 286-18-6 285-16-9 571-34

James Pettitt FL SSM FS 286-26-11 286-26

C Blair Peterson FL MS M FS 298-32-17 296-35-15 594-67
2 Ken Jones FL MS M FS 296-34-16 294-32-17 590-66
3 Jim Brown FL MS M FS 295-36-15 292-38-21 587-74
Kevin Bergenroth FL MS M FS 296-29-18 288-32-19 584-61

Ben Brown FL MS M FS 295-16-8 288-25-15 583-41

Ralph Galatz FL MS M FS 293-28-17 281-23-12 574-51
Sherman Bailey KY MS M FS 284-22-8 282-21-8 566-43

~ FAA 2018 Indoor at Miami Springs

Mote: Shooting area is seperated from audience and
equipment area. As setup, and with available target butts,
86 archers can be accomodated per shooting time.

2018 FAA NAA Indoor

Rd Rd
AWARD DIVISION  ARCHER CLuB 1 2 Total



N

N

N

60 M LB
CU M BB
CAFBB
A M BB
50 M BB
60 M BB

BO M Oly
BO M Oly
BO M Oly

CU F Oly
CU F Oly
CU F Oly

CU M Oly
CU M Oly

CAFOly
CAFOly
CAFOly

CAFOly
CAFOly
CAFOly
CAFOly
CAFOly

CAMOly
CAMOly
CAMOly
CAMOly

JFOly
AFOly
AF Oly
AFOly
AF Oly
AF Oly
A M Oly
A M Oly

A M Oly
A M Oly

Nestor Drogo
Michele D'Aquino
Sophia Rodriguez

John Winchester

Fabian Perez-Crespo

James Scheer

Jake Bernstein
Cooper Goldring
Emmett Fiondella

Mackenzie DiGiacomo

Julia Eckhoff
Michelle Lopez

Rainey Hicks
August Batson

Sophie Shepherd
Karis Lee
Jayde Alderman

Lianna McDonald
Lilyana Bernstein
Kourtney Coney
Isabel Arnez
Elizabeth Vair

Edwin Reyes
Jonah Hewett
Hunter Free

Jacob Reiter
Hannah Berko
Tatyana Muntyan
Jennifer Samsel
Michelle O'Donnell
Anette Skoog
Lizbeth Butler

Yoansy lzquierdo

Deivis Jacomino Lugo
Sakthivel Arunachalem

Steve Lee

Ft Lauderdale
Li'l Abner

Li'l Abner
Lake Highland
Miami Springs
The Villages

Perfect 10
Perfect 10
Perfect 10

Perfect 10
X-Terminators
Li'l Abner

Perfect 10
Perfect 10

Lekatchka
Ft Lauderdale
X-Terminators
Perfect 10

Perfect 10
Everglades
Suncoast
Archery Wolves

Perfect 10
Suncoast
Gold Coast
Sunoast

Suncoast

Gold Coast
Perfect 10

Ft Lauderdale
Easton
Newberry
Easton
Newberry

Miami Archery
Miami Archery
Gold Coast

Ft Lauderdale

398

123

92

488

248

477

464
396
312

478
445
338

499
426

545
455
432

444
429
366
372
285

512
461
458
440

388
558
514
458
469
352
492
459

427
394

419

145

96

454

314

467

481
377
345

466
437
351

495
387

553
427
439

402
397
445
435
245

531
477
429
443

369
556
519
478
457
374
492
497

424
278

817

268

188

942

562

944

945
773
657

944
882
689

994
813

1123
882
871

846
817
811
807
530

1043
938
887
883

757
1114
1033

936

926

726

984

956

851
672



A M Oly
A M Oly

50 M Oly

60 F Oly
60 F Oly

60 M Oly
60 M Oly

70 F Oly

70 M Oly
70 M Oly

50 F FSL
50 M FSL
60 M FSL
BOFFS

CUFFS
CUFFS

CUMFS

CAFFS
CAFFS
CAFFS
CAFFS

CAMFS
CAMFS
CAMFS

JMFS
JMFS

AFFS

AMFS
AMFS
AMFS
AMFS

50 FFS
50 FFS

50 M FS
50 M FS

Michael Taylor

Ali Gungoraydinoglu

John Hall

Angie Olds
Cathy Cook

Jeff Wiseman
Will Boggs

Suzanne Phillips

Dave Van Nice
Scott Marzano

Sandy Pettitt
Oliver Austin
Dale East
Alexis Hall

Makayla Russell
Kiersten Wargo

Lane Vitelli

Gabriella Colbert
Alicia Aviles
Leslie Hatch
Alexis Gallenstein

Austin Hall
Tucker Hanks
Cameron Diaz

Chandler Shellhammer
Lanndan Morrison

Shannon Ward

Angel Rodriguez
Mark Beebe
Matt Hall

Mike McLeod

Melanie White
Donna Wayshner

James Harden
Doug Hanks

Easton
Newberry

Ft Lauderdale
Tri-State

Brevard
Gold Coast

The Villages
Gator

Citrus

The Villages
(Central)

Arrowhead
Tri-State
Tallahassee
Thunderstruck

Adventures
Adventures

Thunderstruck

X-Terminators
Ft Lauderdale
(North)

Hot Shots

Thunderstruck
Lee County
Adventures

Sarasota
Thunderstruck

Brevard

Brevard
(Central)
Thunderstruck
Ft Lauderdale

Everglades
Brevard

Gator
Lee County

249
480

426

500
410

496
506

449

492
419

361

481

524

478

555
540

516

568
546
509
499

568
564
545

554
530

541

563
571
553
511

577
478

579
571

283

443

522
444

519
502

440

488
464

272

470

472

556
558

526

543
552
508
505

580
567
544

548
546

547

568

559

554

533

577

581
575

532
480

869

1022
854

1015
1008

889

980
883

633

951

524

950

1111
1098

1042

1111
1098
1017
1004

1148
1131
1089

1102
1076

1088

1131
1130
1107
1044

1159
478

1160
1146



50 M FS
50 M FS
50 M FS

60 F FS
60 F FS
60 M FS
60 M FS
60 M FS
70 M FS

70 M FS
70 M FS

Ralph Herbert
Joe Loureiro
Jose Perez

Rosella Smith
Edna Lloyd

Jeff Markey
Jake Pettitt
Guy Woodward
Ken Jones

Harold Hall
Richard Kilbride

2018 FAA NFAA Indoor

Awd

DIVISION

SSM LB

YA F Trad

AF Trad

AF Trad

AF Trad

A M Trad

SFTrad

SM Trad

SS M Trad

MS M Trad

CFBB

CFBB
CFBB

CFBB

CMBB

CMBB

ARCHER
Nestor Drogo
Paula Garcia
Ana Paula de
Paula

Annie Soto
Daishana
Thomas

Pablo Yustiz

Michaele Garcia

Randy Sims
Don Wassall
Karl Pfeiffer
Alexis Truong
Anna
Christensen
Olivia Hammac
Megan McAvoy

Gabriel Olano

Jack Benford

Sarasota 572
Brevard 565
Miami Springs 537
Gator 547
Easton
Newberry 514
Sarasota 567
Arrowhead 553
C Fla Archers 530
Gold Coast 537
Ridge 537
Gator 536

CLUB Rd 1

Ft Lauderdale 227-6

Miami Springs 235-6

Miami Springs 201-1

Miami Springs 142-2

Miami Springs 141-1

Miami Springs 139-0

Miami Springs 200-3

Orlando Arch

Acy 153-1

N Fla Archery 233-12

Everglades 216-5

National

Armory 229-3

Orlando Arch

Acy 155-4

Brevard 142-3

Orlando Arch

Acy 84-0

Li'l Abner 176-1

Orlando Arch

Acy 175-3

567
560
547
548
511
551
554
527
547

539
524

Rd 2

226-7

218-3

212-5

174-5

155-2

144-1

174-3

157-0

247-9

233-4

211-1

183-0
112-3

119-0

179-1

167-0

1139
1125
1084

1095
1025
1118
1107
1057
1084

1076
1060

Total

453-13

453-9

413-6

316-7

296-3

283-1

374-6

310-1

480-21

449-9

440-4

338-4
254-6

203-0

355-3

342-3



CMBB
CMBB
Y F BB
Y F BB
Y M BB
Y M BB
Y M BB
Y M BB
Y M BB
Y M BB
YAF BB
YA M BB

A M BB

SFBB

SS M BB
SS M BB

SS M BB

MS F BB
PW M Oly

CFOly
CFOly

CM Oly
CMOly

CM Oly
CM Oly

CMOly

Y FOly

Akshay Bhavsar
Jonathan
Hermida

Camila
Sotolongo

Sophia Rodriguez

Timothee
Chiquillo

Ricardo Yamin
Lucas Jimenez
Adrian Rodriguez
Michele
D'Aquino

Adrian
Fernandez
Morgan Murdick
Jack Hudson

William Hammac

Deborah
Hahnenkamp

Garrie Miller
James Scheer

Russell Ramski

Mary Ann
Hartman

Krishang Parmar

Sam Tourlet
Rachel Feinberg

Jake Bernstein
Cooper Goldring

Oscar Skoog
Emmett
Fiondella
Thomas
Singeisen

Mackenzie
DiGiacomo

Orlando Arch
Acy

Li'l Abner

Li'l Abner
Li'l Abner

Miami Springs
Belen Li'l
Abner

Belen Li'l
Abner

Belen Li'l
Abner

Li'l Abner
Belen Li'l
Abner
X-Terminators

Lake Highland

Brevard

Brevard

Brevard

The Villages
Orlando Arch
Acy

The Villages

Jax Arch Ctr

Perfect 10
Lake Highland

Perfect 10
Perfect 10
Easton

Newberry

Perfect 10

Fla Schools
JOAD

Perfect 10

54-0

51-0

129-0

115-1

111-2

75-2

85-0

71-0

205-3

134-0

265-11

126-2

251-12
249-8

209-5

220-3

159-2

257-13
260-6

291-21
282-14

244-4

262-6

226-5

218-4

157-3

131-2

65-1

93-0

148-1

126-1

126-2

125-6

111-2

201-0

156-1

271-13

120-0

244-10
244-6

205-4

205-3

176-1

260-16
198-1

285-14
282-18

262-9

214-6

230-5

249-8

295-3

167-2

119-1

144-0

277-1

241-2

237-4

200-8

196-2

406-3

290-1

536-24

246-2

495-22
493-14

414-9

425-6

335-3

517-29
458-5

576-35
564-32

50613

476-12

456-10

467-12



N

N

1-Ft
2-Ft
3-Ft

N

1-Ft
2-Ft
3-Ft

Y F Oly
Y F Oly
Y F Oly
Y F Oly

Y M Oly
Y M Oly
Y M Oly
Y M Oly
Y M Oly

YAFOly
YAFOly
YAF Oly

YAFOly
YAF Oly
YAFOly
YAF Oly
YAFOly
YAF Oly
YAFOly

YA M Oly
YA M Oly
YA M Oly
YA M Oly
YA M Oly

YA M Oly
YA M Oly
YA M Oly
YA M Oly
YA M Oly
YA M Oly
YA M Oly
YA M Oly
YA M Oly
AF Oly
AF Oly
AFOly
AF Oly
AFOly

AM Oly

AM Oly

Julia Eckhoff
Lilyana Bernstein
Brooke Feinberg
Michelle Lopez

Rainey Hicks
Jacob Reiter
August Batson
Charles Robbins
Lukas Law

Sophie Shepherd
Briahna Fatone
Andrea Kent
Cheyenne
Gibson

Kourtney Coney
Karis Lee

Jayde Alderman
Lianna McDonald
Isabel Arnez
Audrey Williams

Edwin Reyes
Alex Carnes
Ethan Leckie
Riley Peterson
Jonah Hewett
Lucien-Yves La
France
Hunter Free
Jaren Nobie
Khalil JeBailey
Seth Grow
Pierce Hipp
John Arthur
Jones

William Mac
McLaughlin
Alexander Elliott

Tatyana
Muntyan
Jennifer Samsel
Michelle
O'Donnell
Maria Karla
Sotolongo

Anette Skoog
Kris Kohlhaas

Ali
Gungoraydinoglu

X-Terminators
Perfect 10
Lake Highland
Li'l Abner

Perfect 10
Suncoast
Perfect 10
Suncoast
Suncoast

Lekatchka
Lake Highland
FL Arch Fndtn
Stateline
JOAD
Everglades

Ft Lauderdale
X-Terminators
Perfect 10
Suncoast
Lake Highland

Perfect 10
Lake Highland
Lake Highland
Lake Highland
Suncoast

Lake Highland
Gold Coast

Lake Highland
Lake Highland
Lake Highland
Lake Highland

Lake Highland
Lake Highland
Lake Highland
Gold Coast
Perfect 10

Ft Lauderdale
Li'l Abner
Easton
Newberry

(Orlando)

Ft Lauderdale

237-3
221-3
197-1
168-4

266-11
228-6
224-4
176-3
148-1

288-18
268-10
258-10

256-6
237-6
210-2
214-2
221-8
212-5
205-3

275-15
258-9
251-7
264-8
247-8

235-6
235-7
228-7
215-4
212-2
211-2
195-0
181-2
199-3
284-22
283-18
256-10
230-8
235-7

273-9

267-12

230-7
233-8
219-2
138-2

266-12
231-6
212-7
179-1
112-0

269-22
262-8
254-10

232-7
233-9
228-6
254-7
226-5
233-6
228-4

268-16
256-16
257-9
241-6
247-3

250-4
237-11
233-4
234-5
229-6
219-8
230-1
205-4
171-3
293-24
271-10
267-6
237-5
223-7

269-15

243-15

467-10
454-7
416-3
306-6

532-23

459-12

436-11
355-4
260-1

577-40
530-18
512-20

488-13
470-15
438-8
468-9
447-13
445-11
433-7

543-29
514-25
508-16
505-14
494-11

485-10
472-18
461-11
449-9
441-8
430-10
425-1
386-6
370-6
577-46
554-28
523-16
467-13
458-14

542-24

510-27



N

A M Oly
A M Oly
A M Oly

S M Oly

SS F Oly
SS F Oly

SS M Oly
SS M Oly
SS M Oly
SS M Oly
MS F Oly
MS M Oly

MS M
BHFSL

SFFSL
SMFSL
SMFSL
SMFSL
SS M FSL
MS M FSL
C F BHFS
C F BHFS
C F BHFS
C F BHFS
C F BHFS
C F BHFS
C F BHFS
C M BHFS

Y F BHFS
Y F BHFS

Y M BHFS
Y M BHFS
YA F BHFS

YA M BHFS

Alvaro Ubeda
Jorge Brenes
Steve Lee

Joe Epperson

Angie Olds
Cathy Cook

Jeff Wiseman
Will Boggs
Dave Van Nice
Rick DuBrueler

Suzanne Phillips

Don Planthaber

John Gauger
Sandy Pettitt

Densel Landrum
Oliver Austin
Jeff Prevatt

Dale East
Norman Lewis

Jada Whalen
Ellie Blitz

Shelby Kerr
Guadalupe
Perera

Madison Sirias
Megan Bolanos
Danielle Bolanos

Colton Walters

Gabriella Colbert
Julia Sosa

Robert Alpizar
Sebastian
Benavides

Sofia Naon

Cameron Diaz

Li'l Abner
Miami Springs
Ft Lauderdale

Stateline
JOAD

Brevard
Gold Coast

The Villages
Gator

The Villages
Lee County

Citrus

Ft Lauderdale

The Villages
Arrowhead
X-Terminators
Tri-State
X-Terminators
Tallahassee
The Villages
Lee County
Sarasota
Adventures
Li'l Abner

Li'l Abner
Miami Springs
Miami Springs

Ft Lauderdale

X-Terminators
Miami Springs

Li'l Abner
Miami Springs
Li'l Abner

Adventures

249-8

216-3

183-3

277-16

260-16
263-7

272-7
266-19
266-14

246-9

239-4

242-6

253-12
213-3
281-18
267-12
250-11
273-13
283-20
297-36
273-10
262-5
265-7
210-1
171-2
182-4
263-8

298-37
119-1

205-3

206-8

221-3

291-33

221-2

232-4

209-4

273-13

265-11
257-6

265-10

268-17

253-10
246-2
231-5

231-6

256-11
240-6
273-16
270-8
237-5
285-24
283-37
296-33
280-15
249-10
233-4
42-10
264-13
201-0
278-12

296-39
139-2

220-4

205-2

227-4

284-24

470-11

448-7

392-7

550-29

525-27
520-15

537-17
534-36
519-24
492-11
470-9

473-12

509-23
453-9
554-34
537-20
487-16
558-37
566-57
593-69
553-25
511-15
498-11
452-11
435-15
383-4
541-20

594-76
258-3

425-7

411-10

448-7

575-57



N

N

N

YA M BHFS
YA M BHFS

A F BHFS

A F BHFS

A F BHFS

A M BHFS
A M BHFS
A M BHFS
A M BHFS
A M BHFS
A M BHFS
A M BHFS
A M BHFS

S M BHFS
S M BHFS
S M BHFS

S M BHFS
S M BHFS
S M BHFS
S M BHFS

SS M BHFS
SS M BHFS

MS M BHFS

MS M BHFS
MS M BHFS

CFFS
CFFS
CFFS

CFFS

CMFS
YFFS
YFFS
YFFS
YFFS

YFFS

YFFS

Lanndan
Morrison
Nicholas Molina

Monica Drew
Allison
Hazelbaker
Meredith
Jenners

Matt Hall
Josh Larsen
Luke Detering
Glen Klawitter
Mike McLeod
Joshua Toro
Dan Gallagher
Andrew Tait

Chuck Wilder
Jose Perez
Luis Travieso
Andrew
McGowen
Jorge Molina
Cliff Tait
Albert Naon

Rick Dorey
Juan Sosa

John Lackey
Roy Peters
Carl Blevins

Payton Corrado
Alexis Hall
Susana Diaz
Annika
Jurgensen

Nate Whitehead

Makayla Russell
Kiersten Wargo
Charlee Cyr

Jazmyn Fraser
Cecilia
Dominguez
Kennedy
Campbell

Thunderstruck
Miami Springs

Lee County
Arrowhead
Gold Coast

Thunderstruck
Everglades
Flagler

Gator

Ft Lauderdale
Flagler

Flagler

Miami Springs

Gator
Miami Springs
Gold Coast

Gold Coast
Miami Springs
Miami Springs
Li'l Abner

Gold Coast
Miami Springs

Lee County
Daytona
Gator

Fla Schools
JOAD
Thunderstruck
Li'l Abner
Orlando Arch
Acy

Fla Schools
JOAD

Adventures
Adventures
Adventures
Stateline
JOAD

Arrowhead
Cooks
Sportland

292-26
233-7

280-19

283-15

210-6

299-45
297-36
295-30
295-43
263-9
267-10
242-8
246-9

299-46
295-32
290-29

285-26
282-18
275-16
157-13

298-37
216-4

292-35

269-14
275-17

300-54
294-27
283-20

231-4

275-8
298-44
295-32
286-25
277-11

215-3

126-3

283-23
249-7

290-18

269-13

218-4

295-35
296-35
296-31
294-43
282-22
260-9
258-6
231-5

296-46
287-29
290-22
281-24
281-19
275-21
261-10

298-39
210-4

287025
273-15

300-52
300-37
281-18

233-4

260-11
298-44
293-34
283-21
250-8

212-4

142-1

575-49
482-14

570-37

552-28

428-10

594-80
593-71
591-61
589-86
545-34
527-19
500-14
477-14

595-92
582-61
580-49

566-50
563-37
550-37
518-23

596-76
426-8

579-60

542-29
275-17

600-106
594-64
564-38

464-8

535-19
596-88
588-66
569-46
527-19

427-7

268-4



N

w w N O

C+40

N

YMFS
YMFS

YMFS

YAFFS
YAFFS

YAFFS

YAMFS
YMFS
YAMFS

YAMFS

YAMFS

AFFS

AFFS
AFFS
AFFS

AMFS
AMFS
AMFS
AMFS
AMFS
AMFS
AMFS
AMFS
AMFS

SFFS

SFFS
SFFS
SFFS

SP M FS
SPMFS

SMFS
SMFS
SMFS
SMFS
SMFS

SMFS
SMFS
SMFS

SSFFS

Evan Cook
Lane Vitelli
Alejandro
Figueroa

Alicia Aviles
Nikita Thomas
Alexis
Gallenstein

Austin Hall
Gavin McAllister
Tucker Hanks
Chandler
Shellhammer

Louis Epperson

Meagan Petitt
Danielle
Pskowski
Ashley Swafford
Shannon Ward

Bill Kelly

Angel Rodriguez
J W Pskowski
Mark Beebe
Scott Barrett
Emery Drew
Charles Blackmar
Ralph Bolanos
Larry Brown

Melanie White

Edna Lloyd
BreAna Cannon
Donna Wayshner

James Harden
Joe Loureiro

Chuck Wilder
Ralph Herbert
Doug Hanks
Greg Wilk

Ed Griffin

Terry Etts’
Kurtis Galbraith
Alex Keith

Rosella Smith

Gator
Thunderstruck
Cooks
Sportland

Ft Lauderdale
Gold Coast

Hot Shots

Thunderstruck
Arrowhead
Lee County

Sarasota
Stateline
JOAD

Adventures

Sarasota
Arrowhead
Brevard

Arrowhead
Brevard
Sarasota
(Central)
Ridge

Lee County
Jax Arch Ctr
Miami Springs
(North)

Everglades
Easton
Newberry
Dunedin
Brevard

Gator
Brevard

Gator
Sarasota
Lee County
Flagler
Arrowhead
Easton
Newberry
Lee County
Gold Coast

Gator

289-25
246-7

234-4

295-31
279-20

266-17

300-53
299-50
295-48

298-37

296-31

300-52

298-31
295-37
292-31

300-56
300-45
299-50
299-43
299-42
297-39
296-34
284-23
49-6

300-47

270-20
262-11
135-2

300-58
299-40

300-56
299-49
300-44
297-40
296-39

293-33
295-36
278-19

296-28

291-20
283-16

222-4

294-32
281-19

268-16

300-53
300-51
300-47

297-35

298-40

300-52

298-44
294-37
291-32

300-58
300-46
300-48
300-53
300-44
299-39
295-36
280-17

300-52

283-18
269-17

300-53
298-39

300-48
300-45
299-47
298-48
299-43

298-40
288-28
264-20

291-29

580-45
529-23

456-8

589-63
560-39

534-33

600-106
599-101
595-95

595-72

594-71

600-104

596-75
589-74
583-63

600-114
600-91
599-98-58
599-98-58
599-86
596-78
591-70
564-40
49-6

600-99

553-38
531-28
135-2

600-111
597-78

600-104
599-94
599-91
595-88
595-82

591-73
583-64
542-39

587-57



c SSMFS
SSMFS
3 SSMFS
SSMFS
SSMFS
SSMFS
SSMFS

N

c MS M FS
MS M FS
3 MS M FS
MS M FS
MS M FS
MS M FS
1Ft MS M FS
2 Ft MS M FS
3 Ft MS M FS
MS M FS
MS M FS

N

William Kern Ft Caroline 300-48
Jeff Markey Sarasota 300-47
Charles Wilson The Villages 299-36
Guy Woodward C Fla Archers 286-18
John Laudicina Everglades 280-36
Jay Siegel Gold Coast 273-17
James Pettitt Arrowhead 286-26
Blair Peterson The Villages 298-32
Ken Jones Gold Coast 296-34
Jim Brown Flagler 295--36
Rich Pickles The Villages 290-27
Wally Krull The Villages 290-25
Kevin Bergenroth  Gator 296-29
Ben Brown Lee County 295-16
Ralph Galatz Lee County 293-28
Richard Kilbride Gator 282-26
Steve Moretti The Villages 269-21
Harold Hall Ridge 292-24

299-42
294-50
293-41
285-16
289-29
279-17

296-35
294-32
292-38
295-29
295-24
288-32
288-25
281-23
290-26
285-22

Florida Archers at the 2018 NFAA National Indoor

599-90
594-97
592-77
571-34
569-55
552-34
286-26

594-67
590-66
587-74
585-56
585-49
584-61
583-41
574-51
572-52
554-43
292-24

Floridians took 3 Champion, 4 3rd places and all the places in 2nd Flight for Young Adult Olympic
Freestyle. 1 only included archers who shot with a Florida listing.

Athlete

Marlow Jacob

Broadwater Jesse

Hall Austin

Corrado Payton

Hall Mathew

Skelton Hala

Colbert Gabriella

Muntyan Tatyana

East Dale

Smith Emily

Austin Oliver

Category

Freestyle Professional Male

Freestyle Professional Male

Freestyle Young Adult Male

Freestyle Cub Female

Freestyle Adult Male

Freestyle Young Adult Female

Bowhunter Freestyle Youth Female

Freestyle Limited Recurve Adult Female

Freestyle Limited Silver Senior Male

Freestyle Limited Recurve Young Adult Female

Freestyle Limited Senior Male

Total

600-120

600-120

600-114

600-102

599-81

597-95

594-74

587-57

566-42

566-31

557-37

Place
Champion
4th
3rd
Champion
3rd
3rd



Fatone Briahna

Cook Cathy

Gallenstein Alexis

Hall Alexis

Phillips Suzanne

JeBailey Khalil

Olds Angie

Leckie Ethan

Mariash Patricia

Carnes Alexander

Zeagler Zane

Alderman Jayde

Nobie Jaren

La France Lucien-Yves

Jones John Arthur

McLaughlin William

Murdick Morgan

Freestyle Limited Recurve Young Adult Female

Freestyle Limited Recurve Senior Female

Freestyle Young Adult Female

Bowhunter Freestyle Cub Female

Freestyle Limited Recurve Master Senior Female

Freestyle Limited Recurve Young Adult Male

Freestyle Limited Recurve Silver Senior Female

Freestyle Limited Recurve Young Adult Male

Freestyle Limited Recurve Youth Female

Freestyle Limited Recurve Young Adult Male

Freestyle Limited Recurve Young Adult Male

Freestyle Limited Recurve Young Adult Female

Freestyle Limited Recurve Young Adult Male

Freestyle Limited Recurve Young Adult Male

Freestyle Limited Recurve Young Adult Male

Freestyle Limited Recurve Young Adult Male

Barebow Young Adult Female

551-26

535-11

521-31

512-67

510-13

504-15

498-22

496-21

495-10

490-16

486-17

480-15

473-16

473-13

464-9

434-9

392-4

4th

Champion

3rd

1st-2nd Flt

2nd - 2nd Flt

3rd - 2nd Flt

PAY ONLINE or WAIT IN LINE



A Merchandise for sale.
FAA PRICE LIST -
Updated: 8/23/2016
CURRENT FACES

NFAA FACES

Field/Hunter Tag WP
20 cm x 4 0.25 0.45
35 cm 0.19 0.34
50 cm 0.32 0.68
65 cm 0.40 0.98

Prices subject to change without notice.

RULE BOOKS
State Rule Book @ Tournament 5.00

State Rule Book by mail 8.00
NFAA Rule Book @ Tournament 9.00
NFAA Rule Book by mail 11.00

IFAA Rule Book @ Tournament 16.00
Map Set @ Tournament 1.25
2.50

Single Spot 20 cm .08

Animal

Group 1
Group 2
Group 3
Group 4

Indoor all

face
1.58
1.14
0.71
0.42

0.25

Map Set by mail

w/spot License Plate Frame 5.00

1.75
1.29
0.84
0.54

Double sided Vegas 0.45

92cm Classic

2.00

92cm Classic center 5Ring 0.59

NAA FACES

122 cm FITA

122 cm FITA Plastic
122 cm Center 5ring 1.
Replacement Center
FITA Plastic
Center 6ring
Center 5ring

cm
cm
cm
cm
cm

Plasti
Tag

3 Spot

FITA Field
20 cm
40 cm
60 cm
80 cm

PINS & BARS

Tag

C

L OOO

FAA State Pin(old) 2.50
FAA State Pin(new) 5.00

NAA Pin

NAA Arrow Pi
%” Stump Pin
3/8” Stump P
Animal
Robin Hood P
NFAA 20 Pins
NFAA 20 Bars
NFAA 15 Pin

NFAA 15 Bars
FAA 6-Gold P
FAA Big Game
Instinctor P
Bowhunter Pi

n

in

Perfect Pin

in

ins
Pin

in

n

5.00
5.00
4.50
3.50
5.00
5.00
5.00
4.00
5.00
4.00
7.00
5.00
5.00
5.00

"1°d Rather Be Bowhunting"
“Florida Archery Association"

CLOTHING

NFAA Belt Buckle 20.00

NFAA Towel 7.00

FAA Cap 6.00

FAA T-Shirts 7.25

FAA Golf Shirt 16.00
PATCHES (EMBLEMS)

300 Patch 6.00
560 Patch 5.00
NAA Patch 5.00
Robin Hood Patch 6.00
State Champion Patch 6.00
500 Club Patch 6.00
FAA Emblem 2.50
Emblem Tournament Bar 0.50
3” NFAA Stump Patch 5.00
4 NFAA Stump Patch 6.00
4 NFAA FS/BB/BH Patches 6.00
4 Bowfisher Emblem 6.00
Cub Perfect 20 Patches 1.50
IFAA Pins/Patches 6.00
DECALS

NAA Decal 1.75
NFAA Stump Decal 0.75

Instinctor (BB) Decal 0.75

Freestyle Decal 0.75
Bowhunter Decal 0.75
Freestyle Pin 5.00



FAA MEMBERSHIP APPLICATION updated 1/13/17

NAME:

ADDRESS:

PHONE:

BIRTH DATE:

EMAIL ADDRESS:

CLUB:

SHOOTING STYLE:

DUES PAID THROUGH FAA SECRETARY/TREASURER

MEMBERSHIP CLASS FAA/NFAA FAA/NAA FAA/NFAA/NAA

Adult $55.00 $65.00 $115.00
Adult + 1 Dependent 69.00 129.00 184.00
Youth under 18 30.00 45.00 70.00
Family of 3 Dues 78.00 133.00 198.00

Each added member over 3 5.00 5.00

ADDITIONAL MEMBERSHIP OPTIONS:

FAA Life Membership $225.00
FAA Spouse Life Membership 60.00
NFAA Life Membership 700.00

NFAA Spouse Life Membership  100.00

NFAA Senior Life Membership  210.00 (Age 65+)

NAA Life Membership 1,800.00

NAA Life Membership over 65  900.00

Make Checks to FAA and send to: Florida Archery Association, Inc

If you shop with Amazon you can help the NFAA Foundation at no cost to
you. Go to smile.amazon.com and select the NFAA Foundation. Remember
you want Amazon to donate to National Field Archery Association
Foundation, you need to start each shopping session at the URL
http://smile.amazon.com, and they will donate 0.5% of the price of your
eligible purchases.



http://smile.amazon.com/gp/chpf/change/ref=smi_se_abtpo_change_cycsc
http://www.amazon.com/gp/r.html?C=AA29A2ZHASQX&R=2Q5UVT8JNX9O0&T=C&U=http%3A%2F%2Fsmile.amazon.com%2Fref%3Dpe_830720_123193720_smi_em_ccc_l2_smi&A=J0GMWGMCIAVYKMLO0XB03SOIVPUA&H=S93F0LAZZIEDAGHZ6EO7NJJNJDGA

2018 FAA INTERNATIONAL TOURNAMENT (South Portion)

21-22 April 2018

HOST CLUB: Everglades Archers

RANGE LOCATION: 17415 S W 264th Street, Miami FL.

RANGE DIRECTIONS: 17415 S W 264th Street, Miami FL - Take Florida
Turnpike South, exit at S W 200 Street (Caribbean Blvd) turn right and go
to US-1 (2nd Light). Turn Left on US-1. At SW 264th Street turn right.
The range is on the right side of the road about 3 miles after US-1.
MOTEL AND CAMPING INFORMATION: Quality Inn and the
Travelodge

contact us to make the reservation at 305-218-9389305-218-9389 or
email TLFLSunny@Gmail.com. To learn more about us, please visit
www.travelodgefloridacity.com and www.qualityinnfloridacity.com
Camping at Florida City Campground: (305) 248-7889(305) 248-7889.
REGISTRATION: Send Registration to Tim and please include phone
no. Tim Austin; 1710 SW 76th Terrace, Gainesville, FL 32607-3418;
flarchery@earthlink.net / 352-332-1969

2018 FAA International (North Portion)
21-22 April 2018
HOSTING CLUB: Tallahassee Archery Club.

RANGE LOCATION: 7268 Blountstown Hwy, Tallahassee
FL 32310

RANGE DIRECTIONS: Take Exit 192 from I-10 which is
US-90 towards Tallahassee. Go 2.1 miles and turn right
onto Geddie Rd/County Hwy-1585. Go 1.8 miles and
turn left onto Blounstown Hwy/FL-20. Club is .4 miles

on the left. 3-D entrance is opposite the liquor store.
SEND REGISTRATION FORM AND CHECK TO: Florida
Archery Association, Timothy O. Austin (Sec/Treas), 1710 S W 76th
Ter, Gainesville FL 32607-3418. Phone: (352) 332-1969 or (352)
332-1914. Email: flarchery@earthlink.net (please include phone no)
REGISTRATION DEADLINE: Mailed entries should be
postmarked by 10 April.

MOTEL INFORMATION: Howard Johnson Express Inn, 2726 N
Monroe, Tallahassee 850-386-5000: Complimentary continental
breakfast with homemade waffles, free Wi-Fi access, outdoor pool,
guest laundry. Rooms with microwave/mini-refrigerator, hairdryer,
iron/ironing board, and coffeemaker. .

HOST CLUB CONTACT: Dale East 850-559-2089, Oliver Austin 850-688-
2800



2018 State Field and 2018 Southeast Field (Florida Portion)

TOURNAMENT DATES: 19-20 May 2018
HOSTING CLUB: Gator Bowmen, Inc
RANGE LOCATION: Williston Rd, Gainesville, Florida

DIRECTIONS: Directions to our new range: approximately 3.4 miles from 1-75 toward
Williston, FL. Traveling from 1-75 you take a right into our driveway just after a right curve
sign and about 400 feet before you get to 105th Avenue (just before the curve and branch
off of Wacahoota Rd). At that point Williston Road is running North South and you go in to
the West about 3/10 of a mile on our driveway to our parking area.

SEND REGISTRATION FORM AND CHECK TO: Florida Archery Association, Timothy O.
Austin (Sec/Treas), 1710 S W 76th Ter, Gainesville FL 32607-3418. Phone (352) 332-1969 or (352)
332-1914. Email: flarchery@earthlink.net

State Registration Fees - $20.00 by mail, $21.00 online, $23.00 register and pay at shoot

Sectional Registration Fees - Pro Divisions $85.00, Adult & Senior Divisions $35.00, Junior
Divisions $25.00. There is a extra fee of $1.50 to register online and $2.00 to register and pay at
the shoot.



PRE-REGISTRATION DEADLINE: Mailed entries should be postmarked by May 12. You can
register for the state or the sectional or both.

LATE-REGISTRATION: Phoned registrations through 17accepted for a $3 surcharge payable at
shoot. Registration at the shoot requires full late fee at registration address or at range on Saturday.

SHOOTING SCHEDULE: Saturday, 8:30 AM — 28 Field: Saturday, 2:30 PM — 14 Animal:
Sunday, 8:30 AM — 28 Hunter.

ACCOMMODATIONS:

Red Roof Inn, Gainesville

3500 S W 42" St, Gainesville FL 32608 ~ 352-336-3311 fax= 352-336-7855
Email 10257 @redroof.com

Quality Inn — Gainesville and Rodeway Inn

Quality Inn  phone 352-378-2405

Rodeway Inn phone 352-378-9240

3455 S W Williston Rd, Gainesville FL 32608

Located at Williston Rd and I-75 up hill behind 43" St Deli
3.4 miles East of Gator Bowmen Archery Range
CAMPING INFORMATION:

Closest RV Parks to range are: Williston Crossing RV Resort, 410 N E 5" St, Williston FL
32696 (phone 352-528-7100). (about 9 miles from range)

Resort has 2 people per camper... extra charge for more people

There is no camping allowed at the range.

MISCELLANEOUS INFORMATION: Ranges are handicap accessible. NFAA membership
required. Money and trophy class will be per NFAA by-laws. Pre-registration “no-shows” will
receive refund less $2 processing fee.


mailto:10257@redroof.com

YOU CAN REGISTER AND PAY ONLINE
FOR ALL FAA SHOOTS

2018 Sunshine State Games
9-10 Jun 2018

Gator Bowman (Field and 3-D)

Directions and Motel information above in the State Field.
Easton Newberry (720 and 900)

Directions and Motel Information below in the State Joad.
Register online at http://www.flasports.com/ssg-archery/
Shoot fee is $30.00 which includes a wonderful t-shirt. You can
shoot a 720 or Field on Saturday and a 900 or Marked 3-D on
Sunday.

If the web registration overcharges you, let Tim know and they
will give you a refund.

For phone registrations - call Florida Sports Foundation to
register or if you have a problem registering online (727-724-
3082)

We have announcements at 8:30 and shoot at 9:00.

2018 Florida State Joad
THIS IS A SINGLE SITE SHOOT
TOURNAMENT DATES: 7 July 2018

RANGE LOCATION:



Easton-Newberry Sports Complex

24880 NW 16t Ave., Newberry, FL 32669

DIRECTIONS: Take Exit 387 and head West on Newberry Rd. for about 12
miles until you reach the City of Newberry. Take a right at the US-27 N light in
Newberry. Continue on US-27 N for about 1.5 miles and take a right on the dirt
road with the “Newberry Sports Complex” blue sign. The range will be located to
the left of the Easton-Newberry Sports Complex building.

SEND REGISTRATION FORM AND CHECK TO: Florida Archery
Association, Timothy O. Austin (Sec/Treas), 1710 S W 76th Ter, Gainesville FL
32607-3418. Phone (352) 332-1969 or (352) 332-

1914. Email: flarchery@earthlink.net

PRE-REGISTRATION DEADLINE: Mailed entries should be postmarked by
June 23.

LATE-REGISTRATION: Phone and Email registrations until 5 July accepted for
a $2 surcharge payable at shoot. Registration at the shoot requires full late fee at
registration address or at range on Saturday.

SHOOTING SCHEDULE: Saturday, Jul 7— Talk at 10:30 and shoot at 11:00
LUNCH: Drinks and food will be available at the shoot.
ACCOMMODATIONS:

BEST WESTERN Gateway Grand 4200 NW 97th
Boulevard Gainesville, Florida 32606 Phone: 352-331-3336 Toll Free: 877-
464-2378

2018 Florida FITA Field
THIS IS A SINGLE SITE SHOOT

TOURNAMENT DATES: 18-19 August 2018


mailto:flarchery@earthlink.net

RANGE LOCATION:

Easton-Newberry Sports Complex

SEND REGISTRATION FORM AND CHECK TO: Florida Archery
Association, Timothy O. Austin (Sec/Treas), 1710 S W 76th Ter, Gainesville FL
32607-3418. Phone (352) 332-1969 or (352) 332-

1914. Email: flarchery@earthlink.net

PRE-REGISTRATION DEADLINE: Mailed entries should be postmarked by
August 10.

LATE-REGISTRATION: Phone and Email registrations until 5 July accepted for
a $2 surcharge payable at shoot. Registration at the shoot requires full late fee at
registration address or at range on Saturday.

SHOOTING SCHEDULE: Saturday, Aug 18— Talk at 11:00 and shoot at
12:00, Sunday — Talk at 8:00am shoot at 8:30am.

LUNCH: Drinks and food will be available at the shoot.



mailto:flarchery@earthlink.net
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